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TDCAA Track & Field Championships - 2018-05-22 to 2018-05-23
Etobicoke Centennial Park

Results
Event 1 Women 100 Meter Dash Midget

TDCAA: * 12.52 2015-05-21 Chelsea Agyemang, James Cardinal M
Name Year School Prelims Wind H#
Preliminaries

1 # 189 Cabezas, Ariana Father Henry Car 12.72g 0.1 1
2 # 190 Fray-samuel, Zayn Father Henry Car 13.12g 0.2 2
3 # 688 Titus, Grace Notre Dame - To 13.30g -1.1 9
4 # 202 Thomas, Adae Father Henry Car 13.74g -0.3 3
5 # 498 Ayekun, Ashling Mary Ward - Scar 13.75g +0.0 5
6 # 377 Kischuk, Elaina Loretto Abbey - 13.77g -0.3 4
7 # 78 Apparicio, Nia Cardinal Newman 13.83g -1.2 8
8 # 87 Nyarkoh, Priscill Cardinal Newman 14.00g -0.9 7
9 # 596 Quayson, Renee Monsignor Percy 14.09 -0.3 3
10 # 12 Kolesnik, Katheri Baa - Etobicoke 14.12 -1.2 8
11 # 316 Bagnaso, Micaela J. Cardinal McGu 14.18 -0.9 7
12 # 282 So-Patawaran, Jol Francis Liberman 14.20 -0.9 7
13 # 809 Douglas, Alicia St. Patrick - To 14.24 -0.9 7
14 # 194 Keane-dawes, Kymo Father Henry Car 14.29 -0.4 10
15 # 697 Da Silva, Aamiyah Senator O'Connor 14.30 0.1 6
16 # 547 Madjus, Kaia Michael Power/St 14.30 -0.3 3
17 # 201 Samuels, Antonett Father Henry Car 14.30 0.1 11
18 # 803 Edada, Tricia St. Mary's - Tor 14.32 -0.4 10
19 # 220 Cimicata, Stell Father John Redm 14.32 0.1 11
20 # 275 Chan, Catherine Francis Liberman 14.32 0.1 6
21 # 737 Eshetu, Galila St. John Paul II 14.36 =-0.4 10
22 # 431 McNicolls, Anezia Madonna - Downsview 14.49 0.2 2
23 # 694 Coley, Alexxa Senator O'Connor 14.51 0.1 11
24 # 541 Henneberry, Erin Michael Power/St 14.56 +0.0 5
25 # 559 Tantay, Shae Anne Michael Power/St 14.59 -0.3 4
26 # 785 Kapos, Chloe St. Joseph's Col 14.62 0.1 6
27 # 507 Ng, Carmen Mary Ward - Scar 14.63 0.1 1
28 # 88 Osaruyi, Mercy Cardinal Newman 14.75 -1.1 9
29 # 428 Le, Stephanie Madonna - Downsview 14.78 -0.3 3
30 # 221 Cunningham, Clair Father John Redm 14.80 -1.1 9
31 # 21 Ng, Vanessa Baa - Etobicoke 14.83 0.1 6
32 # 804 Henriques, Briann St. Mary's - Tor 14.87 -1.2 8
33 # 813 Okpe, Naomi St. Patrick - To 14.88 -0.9 7
34 # 690 Bendall, Brianna Senator O'Connor 14.91 -0.3 3
35 # 1 Alliman, Reya Baa - Etobicoke 15.01 -0.3 4
36 # 500 Cho, Erica Mary Ward - Scar 15.01 0.1 1
37 # 678 McGivern, Ellen Notre Dame - To 15.14 -1.2 8
38 # 681 Noonan, Grace Notre Dame - To 15.20 0.1 11
39 # 27 Ray, Kaitlyn Baa - Etobicoke 15.22 0.2 2
40 # 379 Machado, Alexis Loretto Abbey - 15.25 +0.0 5
41 # 743 Meek, Lauryn St. John Paul II 15.25 -0.9 7
42 # 390 Romano, Ciara Loretto Abbey - 15.28 0.1 ©
43 # 348 Thompson, Alexa Jean Vanier - Sc 15.30 -1.2 8
44 # 811 Holder, Stefany St. Patrick - To 15.33 0.1 6
45 # 452 Japson, Roselie Marshall McLuhan 15.34 +0.0 5
46 # 273 Aunario, Robyn Francis Liberman 15.39 -0.3 4

&



Boardwalk RC - Contractor License

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 4:21 PM 2018-05-23 Page 2
TDCAA Track & Field Championships - 2018-05-22 to 2018-05-23

Etobicoke Centennial Park

....Event 1 Women 100 Meter Dash Midget

Results

47 # 25 P'Yavka, Sofiya Baa - Etobicoke 15.43 0.2 2
48 # 771 Sanford, Bryanna St. Joseph Morro 15.45 0.2 2
49 # 346 Raseekan, Vaishna Jean Vanier - Sc 15.52 -0.4 10
50 # 321 Sale, Avegale J. Cardinal McGu 15.57 =-1.1 9
51 # 556 Reascos, Daina Michael Power/St 15.58 0.1 o6
52 # 786 Leong, Lesia St. Joseph's Col 15.59 0.1 1
53 # 439 Tedesco, Bianca Madonna - Downsview 15.64 -1.1 9
54 # 89 Ramos-0Olivo, Arly Cardinal Newman 15.66 -0.3 4
55 # 808 Chukwuma, Christi St. Patrick - To 15.70 -0.4 10
56 # 342 Ford, Janelle Jean Vanier - Sc 15.72 -0.4 10
57 # 788 McGinnis, Agnes St. Joseph's Col 15.77 0.2 2
58 # 770 Quinsayas, Joanne St. Joseph Morro 15.88 -0.3 4
59 # 761 Brillantes, Megan St. Joseph Morro 15.91 +0.0 5
60 # 499 Balano, Aleah Mary Ward - Scar 15.98 -0.4 10
61 # 802 Dos Santos Ribeir St. Mary's - Tor 16.01 0.1 1
62 # 272 Angco, Shane Francis Liberman 16.05 -1.2 8
63 # 345 Nerima, Katherine Jean Vanier - Sc 16.14 +0.0 5
64 # 223 Frigo, Paula Father John Redm 16.31 -0.9 7
65 # 421 Geewargees, Marya Madonna - Downsview 16.39 -1.2 8
66 # 425 Ibeh, Success Madonna - Downsview 16.58 -0.9 7
67 # 673 Gadjacs, Daphne Notre Dame - To 16.60 -0.4 10
68 # 554 Ornamwense, Elogh Michael Power/St l16.66 -1.1 9
69 # 793 Ndombele, Ege St. Joseph's Col 16.82 -1.1 9
70 # 460 Vianna, Lara Marshall McLuhan 16.84 0.1 11
71 # 236 Priolo, Alessia Father John Redm 16.85 -0.3 3
72 # 181 Morin, Layla Esc. Saint-Fr?re 17.24 0.1 11
73 # 767 Johnson, Andrea St. Joseph Morro 17.74 -0.3 3
74 # 689 Barreto, Angelina Senator O'Connor 17.77 0.1 11
75 # 447 Gonzales, Maisha Marshall McLuhan 19.21 -0.3 4
-— # 313 Abumere, Mishael J. Cardinal McGu DQ 0.1 11

Event 1 Women 100 Meter Dash Midget

TDCAA: * 12.52 2015-05-21 Chelsea Agyemang, James Cardinal M
Name Year School Finals Wind
Finals

1 # 189 Cabezas, Ariana Father Henry Car 12.67 -1.1
2 # 190 Fray-samuel, Zayn Father Henry Car 13.04 -1.1
3 # 688 Titus, Grace Notre Dame - To 13.06 -1.1
4 # 498 Ayekun, Ashling Mary Ward - Scar 13.48 -1.1
5 # 377 Kischuk, Elaina Loretto Abbey - 13.49 -1.1
6 # 78 Apparicio, Nia Cardinal Newman 13.57 -1.1
7 # 202 Thomas, Adae Father Henry Car 13.74 -1.1
8 # 87 Nyarkoh, Priscill Cardinal Newman 14.15 -1.1
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TDCAA: * 11.13 2005 Dushane Farrier, Neil McNeil
Name Year School Prelims Wind H#
Preliminaries

1 # 75 Jonah, Benjamin Cardinal Carter 11.72g 0.8 1
2 # 667 Tenger, Elijah Neil McNeil - To 11.98g +0.0 7
3 # 209 Granger, Nathan Father Henry Car 12.11g 1.1 ©
4 # 286 Barbieto, Romeo Francis Liberman 12.13g +0.0 7
5 # 77 Urban, Lucas Cardinal Carter 12.31g 0.1 4
6 # 518 Osamudiamen, Aaro Mary Ward - Scar 12.31g 0.8 1
7 # 305 Ramirez, Josh Francis Liberman 12.41g 0.2 5
8 # 254 Fudge, Ben Father John Redm 12.41g 0.8 1
9 # 464 Ali, Sean Marshall McLuhan 12.44 -0.1 3
10 # 253 Durette, Luke Father John Redm 12.51 0.2 2
11 # 207 Edwards, Devonte Father Henry Car 12.55 0.1 4
12 # 303 Pegenia, Lou Andr Francis Liberman 12.57 0.2 5
13 # 125 Curalli, Luca Chaminade Colleg 12.59 1.1 6
14 # 115 Bocale, Michael Chaminade Colleg 12.64 -0.1 3
15 # 214 Ojelabi, Sunny Father Henry Car 12.68 0.1 4
16 # 845 Bhogal, Jaden Univ of Toronto 12.70 +0.0 7
17 # 573 LaRosa, Adreano Michael Power/St 12.71 +0.0 7
18 # 308 Talla, David Francis Liberman 12.79 1.1 6
19 # 99 Igbinosun, Keshaw Cardinal Newman 12.84 0.2 2
20 # 570 Da costa, Ethan Michael Power/St 12.89 0.1 4
21 # 208 Granger, Christia Father Henry Car 12.93 0.2 5
22 # 565 Amponsa, Derrick Michael Power/St 13.04 0.8 1
23 # 128 de Vera, Brian Chaminade Colleg 13.14 0.1 4
24 # 722 Alvarez, Bradley Senator O'Connor 13.21 0.2 2
25 # 71 Mondonedo, Karl Brebeuf - Willow 13.31 -0.1 3
26 # 250 Chlopowiec, Szymo Father John Redm 13.32 0.2 2
27 # 633 Casaletto, Ewan Neil McNeil - To 13.41 1.1 6
28 # 304 Persaud, Ethan Francis Liberman 13.41 -0.1 3
29 # 340 Tuck, Treshon J. Cardinal McGu 13.52 0.2 2
30 # 731 Samuel, Stephen Senator O'Connor 13.57 0.8 1
31 # 721 Adriano, Dave Senator O'Connor 13.62 0.8 1
32 # 517 Lin, Jeffrey Mary Ward - Scar 13.69 1.1 6
33 # 732 St. Louis, Ezequi Senator O'Connor 13.78 -0.1 3
34 # 337 Omodunbi, Triumph J. Cardinal McGu 13.78 0.1 4
35 # 816 Katsiochristos, N St. Patrick - To 13.91 -0.1 3
36 # 357 Hunt, Nathan Jean Vanier - Sc 14.10 0.2 5
37 # 670 Williams, Jackson Neil McNeil - To 14.11 0.1 4
38 # 246 Anton, Ryan Father John Redm 14.21 -0.1 3
39 # 815 Gingoyon, Arvin St. Patrick - To 14.22 1.1 6
40 # 351 Codoo, Adain Jean Vanier - Sc 14.45 0.2 2
41 # 328 Asiedu, Kevin J. Cardinal McGu 14.47 0.2 5
42 # 757 Sivakumar, Lagsha St. John Paul II 14.85 0.8 1
43 # 724 Del Rosario, Kian Senator O'Connor 15.08 0.8 1
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Results
Event 2 Men 100 Meter Dash Midget

TDCAA: * 11.13 2005 Dushane Farrier, Neil McNeil
Name Year School Finals Wind
Finals
1 4# 75 Jonah, Benjamin Cardinal Carter 11.47 -1.3
2 # 209 Granger, Nathan Father Henry Car 12.01 -1.3
3 # 667 Tenger, Elijah Neil McNeil - To 12.06 -1.3
4 # 254 Fudge, Ben Father John Redm 12.23 -1.3
5 # 286 Barbieto, Romeo Francis Liberman 12.24 -1.3
6 # 305 Ramirez, Josh Francis Liberman 12.31 -1.3
7 # 518 Osamudiamen, Aaro Mary Ward - Scar 12.37 -1.3
8 # 77 Urban, Lucas Cardinal Carter 12.45 -1.3
Event 3 Women 200 Meter Dash Midget
TDCAA: * 25.56 2008 Sheereen Harris, Mary Ward
Name Year School Finals Wind H#
1 # 189 Cabezas, Ariana Father Henry Car 25.71 2.2 6
2 # 190 Fray-samuel, Zayn Father Henry Car 26.53 2.2 6
3 # 688 Titus, Grace Notre Dame - To 27.29 1.7 5
4 4 377 Kischuk, Elaina Loretto Abbey - 27.56 2.2 6
5 # 78 Apparicio, Nia Cardinal Newman 28.02 2.2 6
6 # 697 Da Silva, Aamiyah Senator O'Connor 28.42 2.0 2
7 # 282 So-Patawaran, Jol Francis Liberman 28.45 2.2 6
8 # 737 Eshetu, Galila St. John Paul II 28.68 1.6 1
9 # 675 Karasavidis, Leah Notre Dame - To 28.83 1.2 4
10 # 809 Douglas, Alicia St. Patrick - To 28.96 1.6 1
11 # 87 Nyarkoh, Priscill Cardinal Newman 29.06 2.4 3
12 # 803 Edada, Tricia St. Mary's - Tor 29.24 1.6 1
13 # 194 Keane-dawes, Kymo Father Henry Car 29.25 2.2 6
14 # 541 Henneberry, Erin Michael Power/St 29.33 1.7 5
15 # 201 Samuels, Antonett Father Henry Car 29.36 2.2 6
16 # 694 Coley, Alexxa Senator O'Connor 29.48 2.0 2
17 # 347 Surtharsan, Yalin Jean Vanier - Sc 29.55 1.6 1
18 # 509 Pabon, Amalia Mary Ward - Scar 29.61 1.7 5
19 # 804 Henriques, Briann St. Mary's - Tor 29.90 2.4 3
20 # 743 Meek, Lauryn St. John Paul II 30.20 1.7 5
21 # 431 McNicolls, Anezia Madonna - Downsview 30.27 2.0 2
22 # 27 Ray, Kaitlyn Baa - Etobicoke 30.86 1.7 5
22 # 379 Machado, Alexis Loretto Abbey - 30.86 2.4 3
24 # 681 Noonan, Grace Notre Dame - To 31.33 1.2 4
25 # 346 Raseekan, Vaishna Jean Vanier - Sc 31.52 1.7 5
26 # 402 Cortez, Fatima Loretto College 31.67 2.0 2
27 # 348 Thompson, Alexa Jean Vanier - Sc 31.83 1.2 4
28 # 783 Grondin Wagers, W St. Joseph's Col 31.90 2.4 3
29 # 343 Lu, Amy Jean Vanier - Sc 32.07 1.2 4
30 # 428 Le, Stephanie Madonna - Downsview 32.20 1.6 1
31 # 89 Ramos-0livo, Arly Cardinal Newman 32.32 2.0 2
32 # 673 Gadjacs, Daphne Notre Dame - To 32.91 1.2 4
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33 # 555 Radakovic, Mira Michael Power/St 33.15 1.2 4
34 # 781 Da Cunha, Catheri St. Joseph's Col 33.41 2.0 2
35 # 542 Hon, Rebecca Michael Power/St 33.75 1.2 4
36 # 460 Vianna, Lara Marshall McLuhan 34.32 1.6 1
37 # 824 French, Amie Toronto Prep School 34.67 2.4 3
38 # 536 Caputo-Simanava, Michael Power/St 35.80 2.4 3
39 # 802 Dos Santos Ribeir St. Mary's - Tor 39.74 1.6 1
-— # 202 Thomas, Adae Father Henry Car DQ 2.2 6
Event 4 Men 200 Meter Dash Midget
TDCAA: * 22.55 2010 Andre Ford - Azonwanna, Cardinal McGu
Name Year School Finals Wind H#
1 # 75 Jonah, Benjamin Cardinal Carter 23.89 2.4 2
2 # 667 Tenger, Elijah Neil McNeil - To 24.02 1.3 1
3 # 161 Tripodi, Antonio Chaminade Colleg 24.11 3.1 5
4 # 209 Granger, Nathan Father Henry Car 24.53 3.1 5
5 # 77 Urban, Lucas Cardinal Carter 24 .57 2.4 2
6 # 148 Nnaji, Divine Chaminade Colleg 24.60 2.0 4
7 # 254 Fudge, Ben Father John Redm 24.79 3.1 5
8 # 464 Ali, Sean Marshall McLuhan 25.00 2.0 4
9 # 247 Antonaidis, Lucas Father John Redm 25.00 3.1 5
10 # 570 Da costa, Ethan Michael Power/St 25.04 1.5 3
11 # 125 Curalli, Luca Chaminade Colleg 25.11 2.0 4
12 # 845 Bhogal, Jaden Univ of Toronto 25.18 1.3 1
13 # 115 Bocale, Michael Chaminade Colleg 25.25 1.5 3
14 # 308 Talla, David Francis Liberman 25.28 3.1 5
15 # 303 Pegenia, Lou Andr Francis Liberman 25.40 3.1 5
16 # 286 Barbieto, Romeo Francis Liberman 25.68 3.1 5
17 # 213 Obeng, Peter Father Henry Car 25.78 1.5 3
18 # 207 Edwards, Devonte Father Henry Car 25.83 2.0 4
19 # 214 Ojelabi, Sunny Father Henry Car 26.15 2.0 4
20 # 248 Barber, Jerome Father John Redm 26.17 2.0 4
21 # 758 Thompson, Amiel St. John Paul II 26.35 1.5 3
22 # 581 Moran, Oscar Michael Power/St 26.77 1.5 3
23 # 71 Mondonedo, Karl Brebeuf - Willow 27.00 1.5 3
24 # 729 Mpiana, Joshua Senator O'Connor 27.24 2.4 2
25 # 304 Persaud, Ethan Francis Liberman 27.27 1.3 1
26 # 633 Casaletto, Ewan Neil McNeil - To 27.39 1.5 3
27 # 337 Omodunbi, Triumph J. Cardinal McGu 27.45 1.3 1
28 # 310 Umengan, Mark Francis Liberman 27.71 3.1 5
29 # 721 Adriano, Dave Senator O'Connor 27.92 2.4 2
30 # 360 Mercado, Clark Jean Vanier - Sc 27.92 1.5 3
31 # 670 Williams, Jackson Neil McNeil - To 28.66 2.4 2
32 # 631 Brown, Aidan Neil McNeil - To 29.22 1.3 1
-- # 208 Granger, Christia Father Henry Car DQ 2.0 4
-— # 340 Tuck, Treshon J. Cardinal McGu DQ 2.4 2
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Event 5 Women 400 Meter Dash Midget
TDCAA: * 58.85 2009 Allison Christiani, Loretto Abbe
Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 688 Titus, Grace Notre Dame - To 1:05.69 4
2 # 709 Migliore, Isabell Senator O'Connor 1:06.66 2
3 # 675 Karasavidis, Leah Notre Dame - To 1:06.69 4
4 # 841 Wang, Jennifer Univ of Toronto 1:07.00 4
5 # 697 Da Silva, Aamiyah Senator O'Connor 1:07.31 3
6 # 383 Matias, Jasmine Loretto Abbey - 1:07.39 4
7 # 541 Henneberry, Erin Michael Power/St 1:08.04 1
8 # 188 Boretski, Raven Father Henry Car 1:09.45 4
9 # 240 Rosolen, Emily Father John Redm 1:10.95 4
10 # 402 Cortez, Fatima Loretto College 1:11.15 2
11 # 400 Blackman-Lall, Ti Loretto College 1:12.86 1
12 # 678 McGivern, Ellen Notre Dame - To 1:14.88 4
13 # 555 Radakovic, Mira Michael Power/St 1:15.57 2
14 # 194 Keane-dawes, Kymo Father Henry Car 1:16.38 4
15 # 607 Bassaragh, Chanta Mother Teresa - 1:17.30 3
16 # 764 Diomedi, Merced St. Joseph Morro 1:18.92 2
17 # 801 Bradbury, Madelin St. Mary's - Tor 1:19.79 1
18 # 781 Da Cunha, Catheri St. Joseph's Col 1:20.60 3
19 # 536 Caputo-Simanava, Michael Power/St 1:21.06 2
20 # 553 Nucara, Rose Mary Michael Power/St 1:25.27 3
21 # 802 Dos Santos Ribeir St. Mary's - Tor 1:36.27 1

Event 6 Men 400 Meter Dash Midget
TDCAA: * 49.68 2014 Nathan Friginette, John Paul II

Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 161 Tripodi, Antonio Chaminade Colleg 54.54 4
2 # 312 Wilson, Jaiden Francis Liberman 56.11 4
3 # 119 Carlos-carniero, Chaminade Colleg 56.30 4
4 # 305 Ramirez, Josh Francis Liberman 56.76 4
5 # 247 Antonaidis, Lucas Father John Redm 57.34 3
6 # 646 Martinez, Anthony Neil McNeil - To 57.90 3
7 # 640 Gordon, Luke Neil McNeil - To 58.03 1
8 # 845 Bhogal, Jaden Univ of Toronto 58.55 1
9 # 821 Noumi, Lee Toronto OQOuest 58.69 3
10 # 99 Igbinosun, Keshaw Cardinal Newman 58.71 1
11 # 308 Talla, David Francis Liberman 58.91 4
12 # 758 Thompson, Amiel St. John Paul II 59.88 3
13 # 582 Olornfemi, Samuel Michael Power/St 59.98 2
14 # 248 Barber, Jerome Father John Redm 1:00.41 3
15 # 125 Curalli, Luca Chaminade Colleg 1:00.64 4
16 # 213 Obeng, Peter Father Henry Car 1:00.95 3
17 # 70 Maillet, Jacob Brebeuf - Willow 1:00.99 2
18 # 624 Alvarez, Joshua Neil McNeil - To 1:01.47 3
19 # 623 Stewart, Joshua Mother Teresa - 1:01.69 2
20 # 732 St. Louis, Ezequi Senator O'Connor 1:02.30 1

&
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21 # 581 Moran, Oscar Michael Power/St 1:02.94 2
22 # 98 Ibazebo, Osereme Cardinal Newman 1:03.98 1
23 # 360 Mercado, Clark Jean Vanier - Sc 1:04.24 1
24 # 728 Joshi, Simeon Senator O'Connor 1:04.42 2
25 # 55 Modi, Nathan Baa - Etobicoke 1:05.91 3
26 # 304 Persaud, Ethan Francis Liberman 1:06.03 2
27 # 631 Brown, Aidan Neil McNeil - To 1:08.28 2
28 # 287 Boateng, Joel Francis Liberman 1:13.88 4
-- # 208 Granger, Christia Father Henry Car DQ 4
Event 7 Women 800 Meter Run Midget
TDCAA: * 2:20.99 2009 Vanessa McLeod, Father Redmond
Name Year School Finals H#
1 4 16 Lucki, Sophia Baa - Etobicoke 2:28.29 2
2 # 675 Karasavidis, Leah Notre Dame - To 2:40.13 2
3 # 841 Wang, Jennifer Univ of Toronto 2:40.97 2
4 # 402 Cortez, Fatima Loretto College 2:41.37 2
5 # 394 Visconti, Rachel Loretto Abbey - 2:43.44 2
6 # 709 Migliore, Isabell Senator O'Connor 2:45.30 1
7 # 221 Cunningham, Clair Father John Redm 2:46.95 2
8 # 74 Webster, Siobhan Cardinal Carter 2:50.87 1
9 # 4 Benac, Audrey Baa - Etobicoke 2:52.76 2
10 # 369 Brennan, Sophie Loretto Abbey - 2:56.53 2
11 # 400 Blackman-Lall, Ti Loretto College 2:57.96 1
12 # 3 Barnes, Alison Baa - Etobicoke 2:57.98 2
13 # 808 Chukwuma, Christi St. Patrick - To 3:02.45 1
14 # 695 Connors, Jordanna Senator O'Connor 3:05.82 1
15 # 549 Mariyanayagam, Ak Michael Power/St 3:09.38 2
16 # 611 Mangallon, Melia Mother Teresa - 3:15.84 2
17 # 417 Cappuccitti, Mich Madonna - Downsview 3:19.02 1
18 # 824 French, Amie Toronto Prep School 3:22.13 1
19 # 769 Nassiri, Jasmin St. Joseph Morro 3:27.19 1
Event 8 Men 800 Meter Run Midget
TDCAA: * 2:01.63 2010 Matthew Viveiros, MPSJ
Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 848 Ilerbaig-Bajona, Univ of Toronto 2:01.73 2
2 # 312 Wilson, Jaiden Francis Liberman 2:08.37 2
3 # 645 Martin, Finn Neil McNeil - To 2:09.13 2
4 # 821 Noumi, Lee Toronto Ouest 2:12.69 2
5 # 124 Culmone, Francesc Chaminade Colleg 2:18.65 2
6 # 665 Saini, Patrick Neil McNeil - To 2:19.99 2
7 # 122 Conenna, Gianni Chaminade Colleg 2:23.42 1
8 # 62 Smitiuch, Robert Baa - Etobicoke 2:25.406 2
9 # 256 Hume, Billy Father John Redm 2:26.56 2
10 # 732 St. Louis, Ezequi Senator O'Connor 2:28.39 1
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11 # 632 Bush, Kenyon Neil McNeil - To 2:30.25
12 # 623 Stewart, Joshua Mother Teresa - 2:32.13
13 # 271 Young, Aidan Father John Redm 2:32.73
14 # 70 Maillet, Jacob Brebeuf - Willow 2:34.47
15 # 355 Dutta, Aungkan Jean Vanier - Sc 2:35.82
16 # 815 Gingoyon, Arvin St. Patrick - To 2:36.62
17 # 657 Ochangco-Ashby, L Neil McNeil - To 2:37.23
18 # 728 Joshi, Simeon Senator O'Connor 2:38.10
19 # 98 Ibazebo, Osereme Cardinal Newman 2:38.65
Event 9 Women 1500 Meter Run Midget
TDCAA: * 4:57.93 2008 Amelie De Fenoyl, MPSJ
Name Year School Finals
1 4 16 Lucki, Sophia Baa - Etobicoke 5:08.26
2 # 222 Fraser, Hannah Father John Redm 5:26.58
3 # 5 Bogdani, Grace Baa - Etobicoke 5:55.03
4 4 74 Webster, Siobhan Cardinal Carter 5:58.35
5 # 810 George, Meghan St. Patrick - To 6:02.63
6 # 818 Lagac?-0'Connor, Toronto Ouest 6:16.61
7 # 3 Barnes, Alison Baa - Etobicoke 6:18.00
8 # 695 Connors, Jordanna Senator O'Connor 6:20.70
9 # 371 Condinho, Catheri Loretto Abbey - 6:21.90
10 # 235 Price, Isabelle Father John Redm 7:04.57
11 # 769 Nassiri, Jasmin St. Joseph Morro 7:11.13
-—- # 762 Cadore, Stefaney St. Joseph Morro DNF

Event 10 Men 1500 Meter Run Midget

PR R RPRRPRRNODNON

TDCAA: * 4:21.61 2009 Harrison Sloan, Father Redmond

Name Year School Finals H#

1 # 263 Mironov, Roman Father John Redm 4:26.81 2

2 # 848 Ilerbaig-Bajona, Univ of Toronto 4:31.51 2

3 # 262 Megas, Alexander Father John Redm 4:36.48 2

4 # 312 Wilson, Jaiden Francis Liberman 4:43.09 2

5 # 645 Martin, Finn Neil McNeil - To 4:45.18 2

6 # 592 Stocking, Jacob Michael Power/St 4:49.51 2

7 # 665 Saini, Patrick Neil McNeil - To 4:54.64 1

8 # 124 Culmone, Francesc Chaminade Colleg 4:55.08 2

9 # 122 Conenna, Gianni Chaminade Colleg 5:02.29 1

10 # 632 Bush, Kenyon Neil McNeil - To 5:10.07 1
11 # 62 Smitiuch, Robert Baa - Etobicoke 5:11.81 2
12 # 256 Hume, Billy Father John Redm 5:14.19 2
13 # 657 Ochangco-Ashby, L Neil McNeil - To 5:22.70 1
14 # 271 Young, Aidan Father John Redm 5:23.27 2
15 # 574 Mainella, Adam Michael Power/St 5:38.02 1
16 # 61 Rayes, Xavier Baa - Etobicoke 5:38.88 2
17 # 820 Giffaux, Yann Toronto Ouest 5:41.32 2
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....Event 10 Men 1500 Meter Run Midget
18 # 355 Dutta, Aungkan Jean Vanier - Sc 6:15.04 1
Event 11 Women 3000 Meter Run Midget
TDCAA: * 10:36.08 2008 Amelie De Fenoyl, MPSJ
Name Year School Finals
1 # 222 Fraser, Hannah Father John Redm 12:15.00
2 # 74 Webster, Siobhan Cardinal Carter 13:52.51
3 # 5 Bogdani, Grace Baa - Etobicoke 14:02.83
4 # 818 Lagac?-0'Connor, Toronto OQOuest 14:21.72
Event 12 Men 3000 Meter Run Midget
TDCAA: * 9:32.60 2009 Harrison Sloan, Father Redm
Name Year School Finals
1 # 263 Mironov, Roman Father John Redm 9:44.70
2 # 262 Megas, Alexander Father John Redm 10:08.18
3 # 592 Stocking, Jacob Michael Power/St 10:40.61
4 # 124 Culmone, Francesc Chaminade Colleg 10:48.73
5 # 665 Saini, Patrick Neil McNeil - To 10:55.83
6 # 632 Bush, Kenyon Neil McNeil - To 11:40.74
7 # 122 Conenna, Gianni Chaminade Colleg 11:47.94
8 # 820 Giffaux, Yann Toronto OQOuest 12:42.24
Event 13 Women 80 Meter Hurdles Midget
TDCAA: * 12.69 2008 Sheereen Harris, Mary Ward
Name Year School Finals Wind
1 # 233 O'Donnell, Kaitly Father John Redm 13.79 -0.9
2 # 245 Zaraska, Chloe Father John Redm 14.04 -0.9
3 # 242 Stoyka Kay, Sage Father John Redm 14.07 -0.9
4 # 239 Ropret, Jessica Father John Redm 15.27 -0.9
5 # 414 Bevacqua, Mikayla Madonna - Downsview 17.60 -0.9
6 # 449 Haase, Elissa Marshall McLuhan 18.28 -0.9
7 # 416 Cappuccitti, Chri Madonna - Downsview 18.45 -0.9
Event 14 Men 100 Meter Hurdles Midget
TDCAA: * 15.02 2009 Marc Rasing, Brebeuf
Name Year School Finals Wind
1 # 258 Johnston, Adam Father John Redm 15.73 =-0.7
2 # 287 Boateng, Joel Francis Liberman 16.60 -0.7
3 # 668 Torrance, Will Neil McNeil - To 17.21 -0.7
4 4 148 Nnaji, Divine Chaminade Colleg 17.94 -0.7
5 # 646 Martinez, Anthony Neil McNeil - To 18.64 -0.7
6 # 624 Alvarez, Joshua Neil McNeil - To 19.26 -0.7
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Etobicoke Centennial Park
Results

Event 15 Women 300 Meter Hurdles Midget

TDCAA: * 48.23 2016-05-19 Jessica Popadich, Loretto Abb

Name Year School Finals
1 # 242 Stoyka Kay, Sage Father John Redm 53.03
2 # 347 Surtharsan, Yalin Jean Vanier - Sc 53.84
3 # 239 Ropret, Jessica Father John Redm 54.61
4 # 417 Cappuccitti, Mich Madonna - Downsview 1:05.14

Event 16 Men 300 Meter Hurdles Midget

TDCAA: * 41.62 2017-05-16 Jean-Luc Foudy, Neil McNeil - To

Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 258 Johnston, Adam Father John Redm 43.35 2
2 # 287 Boateng, Joel Francis Liberman 44.51 2
3 # 305 Ramirez, Josh Francis Liberman 44 .64 2
4 # 148 Nnaji, Divine Chaminade Colleg 45.18 2
5 # 668 Torrance, Will Neil McNeil - To 46.25 2
6 # 646 Martinez, Anthony Neil McNeil - To 46.70 1
7 # 645 Martin, Finn Neil McNeil - To 49.11 1
8 # 624 Alvarez, Joshua Neil McNeil - To 49.55 1
9 # 55 Modi, Nathan Baa - Etobicoke 50.56 1

Event 17 Women High Jump Midget

TDCAA: * 1.50m 2013-05-17 Stephanie Neatby, Father John

Name Year School Finals
1 # 616 Tubog, Mary Mother Teresa - 1.36m
2 # 218 Adragma, Melissa Father John Redm 1.34m
3 # 786 Leong, Lesia St. Joseph's Col 1.25m

Event 18 Men High Jump Midget

TDCAA: * 1.76m 2015-05-22 Brandon Owusu, Michael Power/

Name Year School Finals

1 # 311 villamor, Cris Francis Liberman 1.50m
-- # 617 Antazo, Symon Mother Teresa - NH
-— # 77 Urban, Lucas Cardinal Carter NH
-— # 62 Smitiuch, Robert Baa - Etobicoke NH

Event 21 Women Long Jump Midget

TDCAA: * 5.13m 2013-05-16 Rachel Springer, St. Joseph M

Name Year School Finals Wind
1 # 245 Zaraska, Chloe Father John Redm 4.31m NWI
2 # 12 Kolesnik, Katheri Baa - Etobicoke 4.27m NWI
3 # 21 Ng, Vanessa Baa - Etobicoke 4.25m NWI



Boardwalk RC - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 4:21 PM 2018-05-23 Page 11
TDCAA Track & Field Championships - 2018-05-22 to 2018-05-23
Etobicoke Centennial Park

Results

....Event 21 Women Long Jump Midget

4 # 25 P'Yavka, Sofiya Baa - Etobicoke 4.21m NWI
5 # 242 Stoyka Kay, Sage Father John Redm 4.14m NWI
6 # 842 Wang, Katie Univ of Toronto 4.10m NWI
7 # 319 Kereikian, Meghry J. Cardinal McGu 3.71m NWI
8 # 223 Frigo, Paula Father John Redm 3.66m NWI
9 # 825 Hunter, Lauren Toronto Prep School 3.57m NWI
9 # 614 Ruddock, Madison Mother Teresa - 3.57m NWI
11 # 318 Johnson, Amanda J. Cardinal McGu 3.22m NWI
12 # 690 Bendall, Brianna Senator O'Connor 3.10m NWI
13 # 822 Abitbol, Charli Toronto Prep School 3.09m NWI
14 # 828 Manserra, Isabell Toronto Prep School 2.93m NWI
15 # 235 Price, Isabelle Father John Redm 2.92m NWI
16 # 689 Barreto, Angelina Senator O'Connor 2.42m NWI
-— # 275 Chan, Catherine Francis Liberman FOUL
Event 22 Men Long Jump Midget

TDCAA: * 6.lem 2006 Ehis Adada, Chaminade
Name Year School Finals Wind

1 # 746 Adato, Jozen St. John Paul II 5.32m NWI
2 # 847 Burtnick, Andrew Univ of Toronto 5.28m NWI
3 # 619 Esu, Idong Mother Teresa - J5.28m NWI
4 # 852 Van Zanden, Evere Univ of Toronto 5.19m NWI
5 # 668 Torrance, Will Neil McNeil - To 5.18m NWI
6 # 667 Tenger, Elijah Neil McNeil - To 5.01lm NWI
7 # 311 Villamor, Cris Francis Liberman 5.00m NWI
8 # 151 Ortega, Cristian Chaminade Colleg 4.91m NWI
9 # 362 Nanthan, Jerrick Jean Vanier - Sc 4.81m NWI
10 # 574 Mainella, Adam Michael Power/St 4.54m NWI
11 # 670 Williams, Jackson Neil McNeil - To 4.53m NWI
12 # 115 Bocale, Michael Chaminade Colleg 4.50m NWI
13 # 357 Hunt, Nathan Jean Vanier - Sc 4.04m NWI
14 # 631 Brown, Aidan Neil McNeil - To 3.89m NWI
15 # 128 de Vera, Brian Chaminade Colleg 3.83m NWI
16 # 254 Fudge, Ben Father John Redm 2.54m NWI

Event 23 Women Triple Jump Midget

TDCAA: * 10.89m 2015-05-22 Mikeisha Welcome, Blessed Card Ne

Name Year School Finals Wind
1 # 233 O'Donnell, Kaitly Father John Redm 10.04m NWI
2 # 842 Wang, Katie Univ of Toronto 9.62m NWI
3 # 347 Surtharsan, Yalin Jean Vanier - Sc 8.77m NWI
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Results

Event 24 Men Triple Jump Midget

TDCAA: * 12.58m 2015-05-21 Aaron Paynter, Bishop Allen Aca

Name Year School Finals Wind
1 # 847 Burtnick, Andrew Univ of Toronto 11.15m NWI
2 # 852 Van Zanden, Evere Univ of Toronto 11.09m NWI
3 # 362 Nanthan, Jerrick Jean Vanier - Sc 10.56m NWI
4 # 311 Villamor, Cris Francis Liberman 10.08m NWI

Event 25 Women Shot Put Midget

TDCAA: * 11.20m 2015-05-21 Bernice Ediagbonya, Senator

Name Year School Finals

1 # 404 Jack, Juliana Loretto College 11.47m*

2 # 190 Fray-samuel, Zayn Father Henry Car 10.94m

3 # 166 Lawrence, Leora Dante Alighiere 9.49m

4 # 408 Tua, Sophia Loretto College 8.64m

5 # 240 Rosolen, Emily Father John Redm 8.58m

6 # 1 Alliman, Reya Baa - Etobicoke 8.48m

7 # 403 Di Vito, Christin Loretto College 7.94m

8 # 423 Hurtado, Javiera Madonna - Downsview 7.77m

9 # 228 McConvey, Rachel Father John Redm 7.31m

10 # 401 Bras, Kaitlyn Loretto College 7.25m
11 # 438 Smith, Makayla Madonna - Downsview 6.78m
12 # 615 Spence, Quiarrah Mother Teresa - 6.72m
13 # 447 Gonzales, Maisha Marshall McLuhan 5.79m
-- # 320 Mills, Taliyah J. Cardinal McGu FOUL

Event 26 Men Shot Put Midget

TDCAA: * 14.43m 2012-05-14 Matthew Rosati, Chaminade Co

Name Year School Finals

1 # 156 Parsalidis, Sebas Chaminade Colleg 13.95m

2 # 110 Adegboyega, Emman Chaminade Colleg 10.48m

3 # 44 Goroshko, Aleksey Baa - Etobicoke 10.36m

4 # 151 Ortega, Cristian Chaminade Colleg 10.29m

5 # 204 Adenubi, Habib Father Henry Car 9.81m

6 # 246 Anton, Ryan Father John Redm 9.69m

7 # 270 Xerri, Logan Father John Redm 9.08m

8 # 131 Duncan, Alphaeus Chaminade Colleg 9.01lm

9 # 259 Kowalczyk, Filip Father John Redm 7.45m

10 # 753 Khan, Shehzer St. John Paul II 4.91m
11 # 747 Ahyia, Asher St. John Paul II 4.25m
12 # 759 Wijeyanathan, Nev St. John Paul II 3.44m
13 # 756 Ntwari, Andy St. John Paul II 2.98m
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Event 27 Women Discus Throw Midget

TDCAA: * 24.57m 2012-05-15 Elizabeth Pezzutto, Michael

Name Year School Finals

1 # 423 Hurtado, Javiera Madonna - Downsview 26.03m*

2 # 408 Tua, Sophia Loretto College 23.31m

3 # 230 Molnarova, Sara Father John Redm 21.62m

4 # 239 Ropret, Jessica Father John Redm 20.64m

5 # 437 Silva, Angel Madonna - Downsview 20.35m

6 # 233 0'Donnell, Kaitly Father John Redm 20.25m

7 # 404 Jack, Juliana Loretto College 19.36m

8 # 449 Haase, Elissa Marshall McLuhan 18.07m

9 # 403 Di Vito, Christin Loretto College 18.00m

10 # 228 McConvey, Rachel Father John Redm 17.61m
11 # 401 Bras, Kaitlyn Loretto College 17.10m
12 # 1 Alliman, Reya Baa - Etobicoke 17.09m
13 # 452 Japson, Roselie Marshall McLuhan 16.04m

Event 28 Men Discus Throw Midget

TDCAA: * 44.64m 2015-05-21 Konrad Moroz, Father Redmond

Name Year School Finals
1 # 44 Goroshko, Aleksey Baa - Etobicoke 32.60m
2 # 110 Adegboyega, Emman Chaminade Colleg 31.82m
3 # 156 Parsalidis, Sebas Chaminade Colleg 31.67m
4 # 270 Xerri, Logan Father John Redm 22.61m
5 # 259 Kowalczyk, Filip Father John Redm 22.34m
6 # 131 Duncan, Alphaeus Chaminade Colleg 20.33m

Event 29 Women Javelin Throw Midget

TDCAA: * 28.04m 2012-05-14 Keira Allen, Michael Powe

Name Year School Finals

1 # 230 Molnarova, Sara Father John Redm 27.78m
2 # 452 Japson, Roselie Marshall McLuhan 20.85m
3 # 228 McConvey, Rachel Father John Redm 20.62m
4 # 416 Cappuccitti, Chri Madonna - Downsview 19.13m
5 # 423 Hurtado, Javiera Madonna - Downsview 18.70m
6 # 282 So-Patawaran, Jol Francis Liberman 18.57m
7 # 447 Gonzales, Maisha Marshall McLuhan 16.15m
8 # 840 Mustin, Zahra Univ of Toronto 16.14m
9 # 836 Hidi, Danielle Univ of Toronto 15.52m
10 # 449 Haase, Elissa Marshall McLuhan 13.67m
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Results
Event 30 Men Javelin Throw Midget
TDCAA: * 43.99m 2007 Eric Odwar, Neil McNeil
Name Year School Finals
1 # 156 Parsalidis, Sebas Chaminade Colleg 40.47m
2 # 253 Durette, Luke Father John Redm 35.06m
3 # 816 Katsiochristos, N St. Patrick - To 32.16m
4 # 847 Burtnick, Andrew Univ of Toronto 30.78m
5 # 110 Adegboyega, Emman Chaminade Colleg 28.45m
6 # 44 Goroshko, Aleksey Baa - Etobicoke 26.42m
7 # 852 Van Zanden, Evere Univ of Toronto 23.45m
8 # 55 Modi, Nathan Baa - Etobicoke 23.26m
9 # 151 Ortega, Cristian Chaminade Colleg 21.20m
10 # 131 Duncan, Alphaeus Chaminade Colleg 13.12m
Event 31 Women 4x100 Meter Relay Midget
TDCAA: * 50.92 2013 Father Henry Carr, Henry Carr,
School Finals H#
1 Father Henry Carr - Rexdale 'A' 50.21* 3
2 Loretto Abbey - Toronto 'A' 55.07 3
1) #377 Kischuk, Elaina 2) #390 Romano, Ciara
3) #383 Matias, Jasmine 4) 4375 Jepson, Vanessa
3 Father John Redmond - Toronto 'A' 55.18 3
4 Bishop Allen Academy-Etobicoke 'A' 55.72 3
1) #27 Ray, Kaitlyn 2) #21 Ng, Vanessa
3) #25 P'Yavka, Sofiya 4) #12 Kolesnik, Katherine
5 Francis Libermann- Scarborough 'A' 56.10 3
1) #275 Chan, Catherine 2) #282 So-Patawaran, Jolie
3) #273 Aunario, Robyn 4) 4272 Angco, Shane
6 Senator O'Connor - Toronto 'A' 56.92 1
1) #711 Pryce, Rachael 2) #713 Reniva, Raisa
3) #714 Reniva, Raizel 4) #697 Da Silva, Aamiyah
5) #690 Bendall, Brianna 6)
7 Mary Ward - Scarborough 'A' 57.09 3
1) #498 Ayekun, Ashling 2) #507 Ng, Carmen
3) #509 Pabon, Amalia 4) #500 Cho, Erica
5) #499 Balano, Aleah 6)
8 Notre Dame - Toronto 'A' 57.19 3
1) #677 Marbella, Laine 2) #688 Titus, Grace
3) #675 Karasavidis, Leah 4) #673 Gadjacs, Daphne
5) #681 Noonan, Grace 6)
9 Jean Vanier - Scarborough 'A' 57.43 2
1) #348 Thompson, Alexa 2) #346 Raseekan, Vaishnavy
3) #342 Ford, Janelle 4) #347 Surtharsan, Yalini
10 Madonna - Downsview 'A' 58.04 2
11 J. Cardinal McGuigan - Toronto 'A' 58.58 1
12 Mother Teresa - Scarborough 'A' 59.05 2
13 Loretto Abbey - Toronto 'B' 1:00.01 1
1) #382 Malapitan, Keyleigh 2) #368 Ali Martinez, Jocelyn

&
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Etobicoke Centennial Park
Results

....Event 31 Women 4x100 Meter Relay Midget

14

15
16

17

3) #386 Periera, Hannah
5) #395 Welsh, Katey
St. Joseph Morrow Park - Will 'B'
1) #762 Cadore, Stefaney
3) #771 Sanford, Bryanna
Madonna - Downsview 'B'
Michael Power/St.Joseph-Etobic 'B'
1) #555 Radakovic, Mira
3) #536 Caputo-Simanava, Stephanie
5) #549 Mariyanayagam, Akshara
Marshall McLuhan - Toronto 'A'
1) #447 Gonzales, Maisha
3) #449 Haase, Elissa
Michael Power/St.Joseph-Etobic 'A'
1) #547 Madjus, Kaia
3) #556 Reascos, Daina
5) #555 Radakovic, Mira
St. Joseph's College - Toronto 'A'
1) #786 Leong, Lesia
3) #793 Ndombele, Ege
St. Patrick - Toronto 'A'
1) #811 Holder, Stefany
3) #809 Douglas, Alicia
Senator O'Connor - Toronto 'B'
1) #703 Hunt, Aaliyah
3) #710 Muthu, Shania
5) #689 Barreto, Angelina
St. Joseph Morrow Park - Will 'A'
1) #766 Jackson, Alanna
3) #765 Giannaris, Alexia
St. Mary's - Toronto 'A'
1) #802 Dos Santos Ribeiro, Sarah
3) #803 Edada, Tricia

4)
6)

2)
4)

Event 32 Men 4x100 Meter Relay Midget

#384 Menjivar, Melanie
1:02.20 1
#767 Johnson, Andrea
#761 Brillantes, Megan
1:03.13 2
1:03.85 2
#542 Hon, Rebecca
#554 Ornamwense, Eloghosa
1:04.22 2
#460 Vianna, Lara
#452 Japson, Roselie
DQ 3
#559 Tantay, Shae Anne
#541 Henneberry, Erin
DQ 1
#788 McGinnis, Agnes
#785 Kapos, Chloe
DO 1
#810 George, Meghan
#813 Okpe, Naomi
DQ 1
#693 Canterbury, Larissa
#694 Coley, Alexxa
DO 2
#770 Quinsayas, Joanne
#764 Diomedi, Merced
DQ 1
#801 Bradbury, Madeline
#804 Henriques, Brianna

TDCAA: * 45.26 2012-05-14 Father Henry Carr, Henry Carr,
School Finals H#
1 Father Henry Carr - Rexdale 'A' 46.68 2
2 Francis Libermann- Scarborough 'A' 47.08 2
1) #305 Ramirez, Josh 2) #303 Pegenia, Lou Andre
3) #286 Barbieto, Romeo 4) #310 Umengan, Mark
3 Chaminade College - Toronto 'A' 47.65 2
1) #115 Bocale, Michael 2) #119 Carlos-carniero, Nicholas
3) #125 Curalli, Luca 4) #161 Tripodi, Antonio
5) #148 Nnaji, Divine o)
4 Father John Redmond - Toronto 'A' 48.59 2
5 Michael Power/St.Joseph-Etobic 'A' 48.76 2
1) #573 LaRosa, Adreano 2) #570 Da costa, Ethan
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Results
....Event 32 Men 4x100 Meter Relay Midget

3) #565 Amponsa, Derrick 4) #582 Olornfemi, Samuel
5) #581 Moran, Oscar 6)
6 Neil McNeil - Toronto 'A' 49.10 2
1) #624 Alvarez, Joshua 2) #667 Tenger, Elijah
3) #668 Torrance, Will 4) #646 Martinez, Anthony
5) #633 Casaletto, Ewan 6)
7 Senator O'Connor - Toronto 'A' 51.76 2
1) #722 Alvarez, Bradley 2) #721 Adriano, Dave
3) #734 Yin, Tyler 4) 4731 Samuel, Stephen
8 Francis Libermann- Scarborough 'B' 51.79 1
1) #287 Boateng, Joel 2) #304 Persaud, Ethan
3) #308 Talla, David 4) #311 villamor, Cris
9 Jean Vanier - Scarborough 'A' 53.36 1
1) #357 Hunt, Nathan 2) #351 Codoo, Adain
3) #360 Mercado, Clark 4) #355 Dutta, Aungkan
10 Senator O'Connor - Toronto 'B' 53.89 1
1) #729 Mpiana, Joshua 2) #728 Joshi, Simeon
3) #724 Del Rosario, Kian 4) 4732 St. Louis, Ezequiel
-— Marshall McLuhan - Toronto 'A' DNF 1
1) #489 Salvador, Patrick 2) #464 Ali, Sean
3) #475 Gil, Richmer 4) 4484 Mpianna, Michael
-- J. Cardinal McGuigan - Toronto 'A' DQ 2

Event 33 Women 100 Meter Dash Junior

TDCAA: * 12.43 2006 Courtney Clarke, Francis Libermann
Name Year School Prelims Wind H#
Preliminaries
1 # 367 Agate, Lucca Loretto Abbey - 12.71g 0.5 3
2 # 527 Atem, Ivana Mgr- de- Charbon 12.96g -0.1 5
3 # 683 Ochere, Patricia Notre Dame - To 13.20g -0.5 9
4 # 277 Evans, Kayla Francis Liberman 13.29g -0.3 8
5 # 372 Di Biase, Karina Loretto Abbey - 13.42g -1.1 7
6 # 284 Wilson-Johnson, M Francis Liberman 13.47g 0.5 2
7 # 376 Kalu, Grace Loretto Abbey - 13.58g +0.0 4
8 # 14 Lena, Luiza Baa - Etobicoke 13.65g -1.1 7
9 # 182 Yabit-Tita, Agath Esc. Saint-Fr?re 13.70 -0.1 5
10 # 426 Idahosa, Favour Madonna - Downsview 13.79 -0.1 5
11 # 740 Johnson, Janelle St. John Paul II 13.80 0.7 1
12 # 545 London-Barrett, R Michael Power/St 13.84 0.5 3
13 # 680 Narine, Audrey Notre Dame - To 13.87 -0.3 8
14 # 744 Okungbowa, Amen St. John Paul II 13.89 -0.5 9
15 # 539 Del Campo, Hannah Michael Power/St 13.91 0.7 1
16 # 186 Amoako, Faith Father Henry Car 13.96 -0.5 9
17 # 226 Jones, Sophia Father John Redm 13.99 -0.5 9
18 # 82 Gyanfi, Nana Cardinal Newman 14.07 -0.5 6
19 # 411 Akpobasa, Tega Madonna - Downsview 14.09 -0.5 6
20 # 85 Julien, Lissa Cardinal Newman 14.09 0.5 2
21 # 187 Anderson, Miracle Father Henry Car 14.10 0.7 1
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....Event 33 Women 100 Meter Dash Junior

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

H o e S S e S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S Sk S S S S S S S S S S S 3k o S Sk

510
199
6
341
741
276
200
370
280
684
84
91
532
799
35
193
167
794
558
79
232
508
696
560
501
314
686
829
427
283
441
679
433
787
798
782
440
32
315
324
698
435
807
243

Pardinas, Isabell
Nosa-ogbeide, Sir
Bonaldi, Antonia
Cox, Ajaniah
Kalogo, Fatim
Cuff, Gabrielle
Oyapero, Funmi
Brooks, Nayla
Nandram, Brianna
Patacsil, Nicole
Julien, Chelleda
Webster-Charles,
Amat, Lyndberly
Wong, Tia
Wolanski, Kate
Jodhan, Michelle
Smith, Monic
Ranieri, Daniella
St. Amand, Kayla
Bynoe-Higgins, Da
Nowensky, Karah
Oguindo, Jennifer
Cuningham, Tianna
Theirendivarajah,
DeNobrega, Jahdie
Alexander-Enwrigh
Rubino, Paola
Rasmussen, Alice
Ikokide, Orevaogh
Visitacion, Leah
Browne, Leanna
Murphy, Nicole
Nguyen, Emily
Luong, Pam

Toth, Mariana
Daquita, Crizanne
Baltazar, Shanece
Symoni, Liliya
Asante, Kaycee
Wallen, Danee

De Almeida, Jassi
Panganiban, Angel
Aremu, Rachel
Szczepan, Paulina

Mary Ward - Scar
Father Henry Car
Baa - Etobicoke

Jean Vanier - Sc
St. John Paul II
Francis Liberman
Father Henry Car
Loretto Abbey -

Francis Liberman
Notre Dame - To
Cardinal Newman

Cardinal Newman

Michael Power/St
St. Joseph's Col
Baa - Etobicoke

Father Henry Car
Dante Alighiere

St. Joseph's Col
Michael Power/St
Cardinal Newman

Father John Redm
Mary Ward - Scar
Senator O'Connor
Michael Power/St
Mary Ward - Scar
J. Cardinal McGu
Notre Dame - To

Results

Toronto Prep School
Madonna - Downsview

Francis Liberman
Marshall McLuhan
Notre Dame - To

Madonna - Downsview

St. Joseph's Col
St. Joseph's Col
St. Joseph's Col
Marshall McLuhan
Baa - Etobicoke

J. Cardinal McGu
J. Cardinal McGu

Senator O'Connor

Madonna - Downsview

St. Patrick - To
Father John Redm

14

14

14

14

14

15

15.
15.
15.
15.
15.
16.
16.
l6.
16.
17.
17.
18.

.10
14.
14.
14.
.18
14.
14.
14.
.32
14.
14.

11
14
15

21
22
22

50
51

.55
14.
14.
14.
14.
14.
14.

63
69
70
72
77
88

.89
14.
15.
15.
15.
15.
15.
15.
15.
15.
15.
15.
15.
.78

90
00
05
07
12
12
26
28
30
35
67
75

82
85
89
92
93
06
21
61
93
22
46
17
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Results
Event 33 Women 100 Meter Dash Junior
TDCAA: * 12.43 2006 Courtney Clarke, Francis Libermann
Name Year School Finals Wind
Finals
1 # 367 Agate, Lucca Loretto Abbey - 12.45 -0.8
2 # 527 Atem, Ivana Mgr- de- Charbon 12.87 -0.8
3 # 277 Evans, Kayla Francis Liberman 12.91 -0.8
4 # 683 Ochere, Patricia Notre Dame - To 13.10 -0.8
5 # 372 Di Biase, Karina Loretto Abbey - 13.32 -0.8
6 # 14 Lena, Luiza Baa - Etobicoke 13.52 -0.8
7 # 376 Kalu, Grace Loretto Abbey - 13.52 -0.8
8 # 284 Wilson-Johnson, M Francis Liberman 13.61 -0.8
Event 34 Men 100 Meter Dash Junior
TDCAA: * 10.70 2006 Dushane Farrier, Neil McNeil
Name Year School Prelims Wind H#
Preliminaries
1 # 114 Belo, Ryan Chaminade Colleg 11.84g -0.2 1
2 # 727 Holloway, Liam Senator O'Connor 11.99g -0.4 6
3 # 364 Sivarajah, Yathus Jean Vanier - Sc 12.02g -0.2 1
4 # 205 Anderson, Godgive Father Henry Car 12.06g +0.0 5
5 # 40 Dennis, Oscar Baa - Etobicoke 12.08g -0.9 2
6 # 95 Forde, Akanni Cardinal Newman 12.26g -0.9 3
7 # 36 Arase, Solomon Baa - Etobicoke 12.28g -0.9 2
8 # 66 Wyslobocki, Antho Baa - Etobicoke 12.30g -0.6 4 12.292
9 # 296 Liguidid, Tyller Francis Liberman 12.30 -0.4 6 12.296
10 # 650 Mendoza, Aaron Neil McNeil - To 12.31 -0.9 3
11 # 566 Atkin-Jones, Tari Michael Power/St 12.42 -0.2 1
12 # 511 Barbieto, Rommel Mary Ward - Scar 12.43 -0.2 1
13 # 103 Myers, Giovanni Cardinal Newman 12.48 -0.6 4
14 # 516 Hua, Jason Mary Ward - Scar 12.52 -0.9 3
15 # 297 Liguidiguid, Latr Francis Liberman 12.55 +0.0 5
16 # 173 Calabra, Massimo Dante Alighiere 12.58 -0.2 1
17 # 212 Nicolass, Moses Father Henry Car 12.61 -0.6 4
18 # 299 Manahan, Julian Francis Liberman 12.62 +0.0 5
19 # 49 Kim, Joshua Baa - Etobicoke 12.79 -0.6 4
20 # 93 Calantas, Alben Cardinal Newman 12.99 -0.2 1
21 # 211 Markaea, Ramiz Father Henry Car 13.03 -0.9 2
22 # 561 Agbekorode, Barna Michael Power/St 13.03 +0.0 5
23 # 479 Javier, Israel Marshall McLuhan 13.10 -0.4 @6
24 # 522 Rivera, John Mary Ward - Scar 13.14 -0.4 6
25 # 101 Lee, Jason Cardinal Newman 13.18 =-0.9 2
26 # 329 Ediagbonya, Marvi J. Cardinal McGu 13.18 -0.9 3
27 # 605 Quayson, George Monsignor Percy 13.24 -0.9 3
28 # 514 Hou, Adrian Mary Ward - Scar 13.33 -0.4 6
29 # 660 Parinas, Earl Neil McNeil - To 13.53 +0.0 5
30 # 473 Garque, Eric Marshall McLuhan 13.62 -0.9 2
31 # 107 Timbol, Jesdin Cardinal Newman 13.66 -0.6 4

&
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....Event 34 Men 100 Meter Dash Junior
32 # 466 Brown, Sheldon Marshall McLuhan 13.67 -0.4 6
33 # 326 Adewusi, Gaberial J. Cardinal McGu 13.87 +0.0 5
34 # 649 McLeod, Cian Neil McNeil - To 14.23 -0.9 3
35 # 805 Guadalupe, John St. Mary's - Tor 14.32 -0.2 1
36 # 327 Appiah, Sammuel J. Cardinal McGu 14.62 -0.9 2
37 # 831 Gray, Owen Toronto Prep School 14.89 -0.9 3
38 # 587 Rakunath, Vethush Michael Power/St 14.90 -0.2 1
39 # 833 Pilling, Connor Toronto Prep School 16.73 -0.6 4
40 # 332 Kakumah, Adom J. Cardinal McGu 21.31 -0.9 2
-- # 172 Bal, Mark Dante Alighiere DNF -0.4 6
Event 34 Men 100 Meter Dash Junior
TDCAA: * 10.70 2006 Dushane Farrier, Neil McNeil
Name Year School Finals Wind
Finals

1 # 727 Holloway, Liam Senator O'Connor 11.91 -2.0

2 # 114 Belo, Ryan Chaminade Colleg 11.99 -2.0

3 # 40 Dennis, Oscar Baa - Etobicoke 12.19 -2.0

4 4 36 Arase, Solomon Baa - Etobicoke 12.28 =2.0

5 # 95 Forde, Akanni Cardinal Newman 12.29 -2.0

6 # 364 Sivarajah, Yathus Jean Vanier - Sc 12.29 -=-2.0

7 # 66 Wyslobocki, Antho Baa - Etobicoke 12.46 -2.0

8 # 205 Anderson, Godgive Father Henry Car 13.94 -2.0
Event 35 Women 200 Meter Dash Junior

TDCAA: * 25.29 2011 Allison Christiani, Loretto Abbey
Name Year School Finals Wind H#

1 # 367 Agate, Lucca Loretto Abbey - 25.16* 1.3 6
2 # 683 Ochere, Patricia Notre Dame - To 25.80 3.7 5
3 # 527 Atem, Ivana Mgr- de- Charbon 26.26 1.3 6
4 # 372 Di Biase, Karina Loretto Abbey - 26.44 3.7 5
5 # 284 Wilson-Johnson, M Francis Liberman 27.24 1.3 6
6 # 19 Michalik-Eix, Iza Baa - Etobicoke 27.59 1.3 6
7 # 680 Narine, Audrey Notre Dame - To 27.72 2.6 4
8 # 442 Caetano, Nicole Marshall McLuhan 27.76 3.7 5
9 # 545 London-Barrett, R Michael Power/St 27.89 2.3 2
10 # 510 Pardinas, Isabell Mary Ward - Scar 28.00 2.6 4
11 # 426 Idahosa, Favour Madonna - Downsview 28.31 2.6 4
12 # 740 Johnson, Janelle St. John Paul II 28.53 1.9 1
13 # 200 Oyapero, Funmi Father Henry Car 28.55 1.3 6
14 # 411 Akpobasa, Tega Madonna - Downsview 28.64 2.6 4
15 # 85 Julien, Lissa Cardinal Newman 29.11 2.3 2
16 # 376 Kalu, Grace Loretto Abbey - 29.20 3.7 5
17 # 187 Anderson, Miracle Father Henry Car 29.32 1.3 6
18 # 10 Favot, Frannie Baa - Etobicoke 29.36 3.7 5
19 # 186 Amoako, Faith Father Henry Car 29.67 1.3 6
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....Event 35 Women 200 Meter Dash Junior
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32
33
34
35
36
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39
40
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558
407
81
684
199
91
193
370
531
686
31
83
679
434
9
798
706
557
768
225
797
792

St. Amand, Kayla
Oyoola, Kiki
Fevlo, Alexa
Patacsil, Nicole
Nosa-ogbeide, Sir
Webster-Charles,
Jodhan, Michelle
Brooks, Nayla
Ngeleka Bilonda,
Rubino, Paola
Surajram, Raegan
Jones, Jolivia
Murphy, Nicole
Ong, Jacqueline
Erhirhie, Vanessa
Toth, Mariana
Kismatali, Lauren
Sagan, Marta
Mola, Nicole
Jakubek, Julia
Sanguinetti, Mega
Navarrete, Marie

Event 36 Men 200 Meter Dash Junior

Michael Power/St
Loretto College
Cardinal Newman
Notre Dame - To
Father Henry Car
Cardinal Newman
Father Henry Car
Loretto Abbey -
Mgr- de- Charbon
Notre Dame - To
Baa - Etobicoke
Cardinal Newman
Notre Dame - To

Madonna - Downsview

Baa - Etobicoke

St. Joseph's Col
Senator O'Connor
Michael Power/St
St. Joseph Morro
Father John Redm
St. Joseph's Col
St. Joseph's Col

Results
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30.
30.
30.
30.
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01
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26
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58
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03
46
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83
16
01
76
07
53
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TDCAA: * 21.94 2015-05-22 Khamal Stewart-Baynes, Father Henry C

Name Year School Finals Wind H#

1 # 727 Holloway, Liam Senator O'Connor 23.14 3.4 2

2 # 36 Arase, Solomon Baa - Etobicoke 23.82 2.3 5

3 # 179 Tapaina, Marcello Dante Alighiere 23.83 3.4 2

4 # 205 Anderson, Godgive Father Henry Car 23.87 2.3 5

5 # 114 Belo, Ryan Chaminade Colleg 23.91 2.3 5

6 # 134 Fortella, Jevonte Chaminade Colleg 24.29 2.3 5

7 # 364 Sivarajah, Yathus Jean Vanier - Sc 24.53 2.3 5

8 # 650 Mendoza, Aaron Neil McNeil - To 24.66 1.6 3

9 # 103 Myers, Giovanni Cardinal Newman 24.71 3.8 4

10 # 566 Atkin-Jones, Tari Michael Power/St 24.71 3.8 4
11 # 52 Mariano, Noah Baa - Etobicoke 24 .77 3.8 4
12 # 95 Forde, Akanni Cardinal Newman 24.84 2.3 5
13 # 163 zilli, Nicholas Chaminade Colleg 25.11 1.6 3
14 # 511 Barbieto, Rommel Mary Ward - Scar 25.24 3.8 4
15 # 516 Hua, Jason Mary Ward - Scar 25.28 3.8 4
16 # 293 Hyatt, Kevon Francis Liberman 25.43 2.3 5
17 # 173 Calabra, Massimo Dante Alighiere 25.65 1.3 1
18 # 212 Nicolass, Moses Father Henry Car 25.067 2.3 5
19 # 664 Porter, Owen Neil McNeil - To 25.82 1.6 3
20 # 329 Ediagbonya, Marvi J. Cardinal McGu 25.88 3.4 2
21 # 366 Wilson, Wayne Jean Vanier - Sc 26.03 3.8 4
22 # 49 Kim, Joshua Baa - Etobicoke 26.19 3.8 4
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....Event 36 Men 200 Meter Dash Junior

23
24
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28
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30
31
32
33
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58
561
101
514
479
649
211
660
104
107
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Neto, Nicholas
Agbekorode, Barna
Lee, Jason

Hou, Adrian
Javier, Israel
McLeod, Cian
Markaea, Ramiz
Parinas, Earl
Oguamanam, Celest
Timbol, Jesdin
Guadalupe, John
Rakunath, Vethush

Baa - Etobicoke
Michael Power/St
Cardinal Newman
Mary Ward - Scar
Marshall McLuhan
Neil McNeil - To
Father Henry Car
Neil McNeil - To
Cardinal Newman
Cardinal Newman
St. Mary's - Tor
Michael Power/St

Event 37 Women 400 Meter Dash Junior

Results

26.
26.
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31.

31
32
74
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19
21
42
46
51
76
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TDCAA: * 57.19 2011 Allison Christiani, Loretto Abbe

Name Year School Finals H#

1 # 367 Agate, Lucca Loretto Abbey - 58.63 4

2 % 30 Sun, Sophie Baa - Etobicoke 1:01.99 4

3 # 718 Sturrock, Claire Senator O'Connor 1:04.02 4

4 # 510 Pardinas, Isabell Mary Ward - Scar 1:05.91 4

5 # 683 Ochere, Patricia Notre Dame - To 1:06.49 3

6 # 200 Oyapero, Funmi Father Henry Car 1:07.08 4

7 # 19 Michalik-Eix, Iza Baa - Etobicoke 1:07.72 1

8 # 552 Nikolovski, Julia Michael Power/St 1:07.80 1

9 # 442 Caetano, Nicole Marshall McLuhan 1:08.28 3

10 # 680 Narine, Audrey Notre Dame - To 1:09.48 2
11 # 843 Wang, Wendy Univ of Toronto 1:10.59 2
12 # 684 Patacsil, Nicole Notre Dame - To 1:10.88 3
13 # 370 Brooks, Nayla Loretto Abbey - 1:10.88 4
14 # 31 Surajram, Raegan Baa - Etobicoke 1:12.79 3
15 # 531 Ngeleka Bilonda, Mgr- de- Charbon 1:12.89 2
16 # 193 Jodhan, Michelle Father Henry Car 1:13.40 3
17 # 742 King, Chantea St. John Paul II 1:13.40 2
18 # 9 Erhirhie, Vanessa Baa - Etobicoke 1:13.70 2
19 # 772 Stephenson, Jhala St. Joseph Morro 1:14.76 1
20 # 187 Anderson, Miracle Father Henry Car 1:14.84 4
21 # 679 Murphy, Nicole Notre Dame - To 1:18.45 2
22 # 699 Domingo, Janelle Senator O'Connor 1:20.67 1
23 # 686 Rubino, Paola Notre Dame - To 1:24.67 2
24 # 775 Wettlaufer, Mya St. Joseph Morro 1:28.60 1
-— # 199 Nosa-ogbeide, Sir Father Henry Car FS 3
-—- # 198 Morgan, Kimyia Father Henry Car DO 3

WWoO WE O
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Event 38 Men 400 Meter Dash Junior

TDCAA: * 49.47 2015-05-21 Nathan Friginette, St. John Paul

Name Year School Finals H#

1 # 638 Foudy, Jean-Luc Neil McNeil - To 54.29 4

2 # 651 Mendoza, Liam Neil McNeil - To 55.13 4

3 # 212 Nicolass, Moses Father Henry Car 55.15 3

4 # 103 Myers, Giovanni Cardinal Newman 55.51 4

5 # 650 Mendoza, Aaron Neil McNeil - To 55.82 4

6 # 643 Krapez, Matej Neil McNeil - To 56.06 3

7 # 595 Zachepylenko, Mic Michael Power/St 56.16 1

8 # 266 Smart - Reed, Dan Father John Redm 56.19 4

9 # 293 Hyatt, Kevon Francis Liberman 56.24 3

10 # 625 Andress, Jacob Neil McNeil - To 56.94 4
11 # 366 Wilson, Wayne Jean Vanier - Sc 57.36 2
12 # 511 Barbieto, Rommel Mary Ward - Scar 57.78 3
13 # 163 zilli, Nicholas Chaminade Colleg 58.14 4
14 # 144 Maltese, Sal Chaminade Colleg 58.97 3
15 # 58 Neto, Nicholas Baa - Etobicoke 59.47 3
16 # 104 Oguamanam, Celest Cardinal Newman 1:00.51 2
17 # 579 Minzak, Michael Michael Power/St 1:01.44 2
18 # 49 Kim, Joshua Baa - Etobicoke 1:01.91 3
19 # 526 Zzhu, Mark Mary Ward - Scar 1:04.42 3
20 # 211 Markaea, Ramiz Father Henry Car 1:05.78 4
21 # 42 Feness, Thomas Baa - Etobicoke 1:05.84 2
22 # 93 Calantas, Alben Cardinal Newman 1:07.32 1
23 # 597 Akinbile, Emmanue Monsignor Percy 1:08.90 1
24 # 831 Gray, Owen Toronto Prep School 1:11.76 2
25 # 833 Pilling, Connor Toronto Prep School 1:17.66 1
26 # 50 Kumar, Ryan Baa - Etobicoke 1:18.50 2

Event 39 Women 800 Meter Run Junior

TDCAA: * 2:20.59 2010 Venessa McLeod, Father Redm
Name Year School Finals

1 # 613 Palmer, Petal Mother Teresa - 2:18.87%*
2 # 718 Sturrock, Claire Senator O'Connor 2:23.95
3 # 30 Sun, Sophie Baa - Etobicoke 2:25.59
4 # 226 Jones, Sophia Father John Redm 2:39.90
5 # 784 Ing, Rebecca St. Joseph's Col 2:43.68
6 # 231 Mysalowec, Ulana Father John Redm 2:46.74
7 # 533 Asselstine, Sophi Michael Power/St 2:53.65
8 # 33 Tam, Kimberly Baa - Etobicoke 3:01.49
9 # 506 Macahilig, Natash Mary Ward - Scar 3:03.98
10 # 699 Domingo, Janelle Senator O'Connor 3:11.53
11 # 534 Bell, Rose Michael Power/St 4:04.01
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Event 40 Men 800 Meter Run Junior
TDCAA: * 1:57.49 2014 Ezana Wossen, Marshall McLuhan
Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 121 Cidade, Brandon Chaminade Colleg 2:02.58 2
2 # 154 Panem, Enzo Chaminade Colleg 2:02.98 2
3 # 155 Panem, Inno Chaminade Colleg 2:05.15 2
4 # 625 Andress, Jacob Neil McNeil - To 2:08.58 2
5 # 595 Zachepylenko, Mic Michael Power/St 2:09.22 1
6 # 135 Gomes, Joao Chaminade Colleg 2:09.59 2
7 # 648 McKelvey, Liam Neil McNeil - To 2:11.81 2
8 # 144 Maltese, Sal Chaminade Colleg 2:13.79 1
9 # 655 Niehaus, Michael Neil McNeil - To 2:16.19 2
10 # 513 Fikru, Josiah Mary Ward - Scar 2:16.87 1
11 # 603 Nguyen, Kyle Monsignor Percy 2:22.30 1
12 # 579 Minzak, Michael Michael Power/St 2:22.64 1
13 # 105 Rizvi, Ali Cardinal Newman 2:30.69 1
14 # 647 McCormick, Trista Neil McNeil - To 2:31.73 1
15 # 526 Zzhu, Mark Mary Ward - Scar 2:31.77 1

Event 41 Women 1500 Meter Run Junior

TDCAA: * 4:47.34 2015-05-21 Christiane Konstantopoulos,

Name Year School Finals
1 # 613 Palmer, Petal Mother Teresa - 4:48.06
2 # 702 Graham, Emma Senator O'Connor 4:51.76
3 # 672 Doorenspleet, Zoe Notre Dame - To 4:52.26
4 # 237 Raymond, Isabel Father John Redm 5:06.74
5 # 784 Ing, Rebecca St. Joseph's Col 5:56.12
6 # 18 Mann, Mackenzie Baa - Etobicoke 6:01.49
7 # 506 Macahilig, Natash Mary Ward - Scar 6:28.37
8 # 33 Tam, Kimberly Baa - Etobicoke 6:30.88
9 # 798 Toth, Mariana St. Joseph's Col 6:53.78

Event 42 Men 1500 Meter Run Junior

TDCAA: * 4:11.41 2014 Jerome Jude, Mary Ward

Name Year School Finals

1 # 648 McKelvey, Liam Neil McNeil - To 4:18.43

2 # 121 Cidade, Brandon Chaminade Colleg 4:19.79

3 # 154 Panem, Enzo Chaminade Colleg 4:22.62

4 # 135 Gomes, Joao Chaminade Colleg 4:25.47

5 # 41 Emo, Jack Baa - Etobicoke 4:26.43

6 # 63 Switt, Matthew Baa - Etobicoke 4:28.99

7 # 155 Panem, Inno Chaminade Colleg 4:30.18

8 # 513 Fikru, Josiah Mary Ward - Scar 4:39.75

9 # 634 Clarke, Zachary Neil McNeil - To 4:52.69

10 # 630 Brock, Simon Neil McNeil - To 4:53.87
11 # 153 Palacios, Alessan Chaminade Colleg 5:02.93
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12 # 584 Pietrzak, Conrad
13 # 105 Rizvi, Ali

14 # 647 McCormick, Trista
15 # 73 Smolej, Chris

Event 43 Women 3000 Mete

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 4:21 PM 2018-05-23 Page 24
TDCAA Track & Field Championships - 2018-05-22 to 2018-05-23

Etobicoke Centennial Park
Results

ter Run Junior

Michael Power/St 5:03.05
Cardinal Newman 5:20.55
Neil McNeil - To 5:24.06
Brebeuf - Willow 5:31.81

r Run Junior

TDCAA: * 10:19.37 2015-05-22 Christiane Konstantopoulos
Name Year School Finals
1 # 702 Graham, Emma Senator O'Connor 10:42.36
2 # 237 Raymond, Isabel Father John Redm 11:06.69
3 # 672 Doorenspleet, Zoe Notre Dame - To 11:09.69
4 # 24 Phelps, Alexandra Baa - Etobicoke 12:02.15
5 # 20 Michalik-Eix, Nat Baa - Etobicoke 12:48.99
6 # 18 Mann, Mackenzie Baa - Etobicoke 14:45.36
Event 44 Men 3000 Meter Run Junior
TDCAA: * 9:30.88 2010 Dylan Mascetta, Bishop Alle
Name Year School Finals
1 # 121 Cidade, Brandon Chaminade Colleg 9:35.23
2 # 135 Gomes, Joao Chaminade Colleg 9:53.30
3 # 63 Switt, Matthew Baa - Etobicoke 9:57.72
4 # 648 McKelvey, Liam Neil McNeil - To 10:03.60
5 # 513 Fikru, Josiah Mary Ward - Scar 10:04.14
6 # 41 Emo, Jack Baa - Etobicoke 10:16.58
7 # 155 Panem, Inno Chaminade Colleg 10:31.18
8 # 630 Brock, Simon Neil McNeil - To 10:33.62
9 # 634 Clarke, Zachary Neil McNeil - To 10:41.18
10 # 153 Palacios, Alessan Chaminade Colleg 11:23.85
11 # 73 Smolej, Chris Brebeuf - Willow 12:41.13
Event 45 Women 80 Meter Hurdles Junior
TDCAA: * 12.42 2009 Sheereen Harris, Mary Ward
Name Year School Finals Wind
1 # 14 Lena, Luiza Baa - Etobicoke 13.09 +0.0
2 # 219 Brown Hart, Jamie Father John Redm 14.73 +0.0
3 # 378 Kuepfer, Anika Loretto Abbey - 15.00 +0.0
4 # 81 Fevlo, Alexa Cardinal Newman 16.36 +0.0
5 # 341 Cox, Ajaniah Jean Vanier - Sc 17.38 +0.0
6 # 412 Alarcon, Jimena Madonna - Downsview 20.40 +0.0
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Event 46 Men 100 Meter Hurdles Junior

TDCAA: * 14.60 2016-05-18 Liam Foudy, Neil McNeil - To

Name Year School Finals Wind H#

1 # 638 Foudy, Jean-Luc Neil McNeil - To 14.62 -1.2 1

2 # 0643 Krapez, Matej Neil McNeil - To 15.15 -1.2 1

3 # 651 Mendoza, Liam Neil McNeil - To 15.68 -1.2 1

4 # 626 Andress, Justin Neil McNeil - To 15.77 -1.2 1

5 # 664 Porter, Owen Neil McNeil - To 17.01 -0.7 2

6 # 149 Okunimah, Gilvin Chaminade Colleg 17.35 -1.2 1

7 # 133 Ferreira, Francis Chaminade Colleg 19.01 -0.7 2

8 # 267 Vandyke, Michael Father John Redm 19.22 -0.7 2

-- # 205 Anderson, Godgive Father Henry Car DNF -1.2 1

Event 47 Women 300 Meter Hurdles Junior

TDCAA: * 47.92 2009 Nicollette Weathers, Father R

Name Year School Finals
1 4 14 Lena, Luiza Baa - Etobicoke 50.94
2 # 81 Fevlo, Alexa Cardinal Newman 53.60
3 # 742 King, Chantea St. John Paul II 54.32
4 4 378 Kuepfer, Anika Loretto Abbey - 55.22
5 # 412 Alarcon, Jimena Madonna - Downsview 56.37
6 # 9 Erhirhie, Vanessa Baa - Etobicoke 56.63
7 # 219 Brown Hart, Jamie Father John Redm 1:01.83

Event 48 Men 300 Meter Hurdles Junior

TDCAA: * 39.70 2016-05-19 Liam Foudy, Neil McNeil - To

Name Year School Finals
1 # 638 Foudy, Jean-Luc Neil McNeil - To 40.74
2 # 643 Krapez, Mate] Neil McNeil - To 41.85
3 # 651 Mendoza, Liam Neil McNeil - To 42.53
4 # 625 Andress, Jacob Neil McNeil - To 42.57
5 # 626 Andress, Justin Neil McNeil - To 43.70
6 # 149 Okunimah, Gilvin Chaminade Colleg 46.00
7 # 133 Ferreira, Francis Chaminade Colleg 46.58
8 # 267 Vandyke, Michael Father John Redm 49.45

Event 49 Women High Jump Junior

TDCAA: * 1.45m 2007 Krdish Papsi, Father Redmond

Name Year School Finals

1 4 18 Mann, Mackenzie Baa - Etobicoke 1.30m
2 % 80 Dickson, Nya Cardinal Newman 1.25m



Boardwalk RC - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 4:21 PM 2018-05-23 Page 26
TDCAA Track & Field Championships - 2018-05-22 to 2018-05-23
Etobicoke Centennial Park

Results
Event 50 Men High Jump Junior
TDCAA: * 1.95m 2007 Mugugu Beauduin, Mother Teres
Name Year School Finals
1 # 52 Mariano, Noah Baa - Etobicoke 1.60m
-— # 149 Okunimah, Gilvin Chaminade Colleg NH
Event 53 Women Long Jump Junior
TDCAA: * 5.19m 2006 Courtney Clarke, Francis Libermann
Name Year School Finals Wind
1 # 426 Idahosa, Favour Madonna - Downsview 4.51m NWI
2 # 182 Yabit-Tita, Agath Esc. Saint-Fr?re 4.45m NWI
3 # 741 Kalogo, Fatim St. John Paul II 4.42m NWI
4 # 378 Kuepfer, Anika Loretto Abbey - 4.39m NWI
5 # 238 Ronalds, Megan Father John Redm 4.35m NWI
6 # 341 Cox, Ajaniah Jean Vanier - Sc 4.33m NWI
7 # 829 Rasmussen, Alice Toronto Prep School 4.17m NWI
8 # 412 Alarcon, Jimena Madonna - Downsview 4.04m NWI
9 # 283 Visitacion, Leah Francis Liberman 4.03m NWI
10 # 317 Cadore, Yvania J. Cardinal McGu 3.41m NWI
11 # 830 van Orman, Lara Toronto Prep School 2.66m NWI
12 # 225 Jakubek, Julia Father John Redm 2.47m NWI
Event 54 Men Long Jump Junior
TDCAA: * 6.59m 2010 Marc Raising, Brebeuf
Name Year School Finals Wind
1 4 36 Arase, Solomon Baa - Etobicoke 5.94m NWI
2 # 727 Holloway, Liam Senator O'Connor 5.82m NWI
3 # 173 Calabra, Massimo Dante Alighiere 5.22m NWI
4 # 299 Manahan, Julian Francis Liberman 5.17m NWI
5 # 116 Bulatao, Stephen Chaminade Colleg 5.16m NWI
6 # 0664 Porter, Owen Neil McNeil - To 5.11lm NWI
7 # 655 Niehaus, Michael Neil McNeil - To 5.05m NWI
8 # 853 Wang, Ed Univ of Toronto 4.98m NWI
9 # 473 Garque, Eric Marshall McLuhan 4.91m NWI
10 # 104 Oguamanam, Celest Cardinal Newman 4.90m NWI
11 # 42 Feness, Thomas Baa - Etobicoke 4.58m NWI
12 # 647 McCormick, Trista Neil McNeil - To 4.30m NWI
13 # 805 Guadalupe, John St. Mary's - Tor 3.84m NWI
14 # 660 Parinas, Earl Neil McNeil - To 3.82m NWI
15 # 590 Singh, Karamvir Michael Power/St 3.59m NWI
-- # 134 Fortella, Jevonte Chaminade Colleg FOUL
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Event 55 Women Triple Jump Junior

TDCAA: * 11.13m 2016-05-19 Mikeisha Welcome, Cardinal Newman

Name Year School Finals Wind
1 # 284 Wilson-Johnson, M Francis Liberman 10.09m NWI
2 # 182 Yabit-Tita, Agath Esc. Saint-Fr?re 10.06m NWI
3 # 742 King, Chantea St. John Paul II 9.11m NWI
4 # 283 Visitacion, Leah Francis Liberman 8.44m NWI

Event 56 Men Triple Jump Junior

TDCAA: * 12.61lm 2012-05-14 Marc Viado, Brebeuf

Name Year School Finals Wind
1 # 853 Wang, Ed Univ of Toronto 11.46m NWI
2 # 116 Bulatao, Stephen Chaminade Colleg 11.23m NWI
3 # 474 George, Jaheim Marshall McLuhan 10.37m NWI
4 # 133 Ferreira, Francis Chaminade Colleg 10.14m NWI
5 # 473 Garque, Eric Marshall McLuhan 9.88m NWI
6 # 72 Packiyanathar, Re Brebeuf - Willow 9.15m NWI
-— # 68 Emanuelpillai, Ro Brebeuf - Willow FOUL
-- # 134 Fortella, Jevonte Chaminade Colleg FOUL

Event 57 Women Shot Put Junior

TDCAA: * 11.83m 2016-05-18 Bernice Ediagbonya, Senator

Name Year School Finals

1 # 195 Laryea, Chanelle Father Henry Car 10.53m

2 # 456 Penney, Viktoria Marshall McLuhan 9.44m

3 # 422 Guevarra, Shelley Madonna - Downsview 9.36m

4 # 551 Monteleone, Isabe Michael Power/St 8.68m

5 # 744 Okungbowa, Amen St. John Paul II 8.58m

6 # 796 Rovinelli, Lillie St. Joseph's Col 8.44m

7 # 409 Usher, Juliana Loretto College 8.22m

8 # 405 Joseph, Mikaela Loretto College 8.15m

9 # 415 Bingwaoel, Kisha Madonna - Downsview 7.95m

10 # 712 Reeves, Jaicy Senator O'Connor 7.91m
11 # 789 Mesfin, Aphomia St. Joseph's Col 7.81m
12 # 779 Cerna, Abigail St. Joseph's Col 7.33m
13 # 424 Ibeh, Divine Madonna - Downsview 7.02m
14 # 13 Landry, Kristen Baa - Etobicoke 6.93m
15 # 791 Michael, Sabela St. Joseph's Col 6.1l6m
16 # 800 Yohannes, Rediet St. Joseph's Col 5.58m

Event 58 Men Shot Put Junior

TDCAA: * 15.37m 2016-05-19 Dennis Adu, Marshall McLuhan
Name Year School Finals

1

# 140 John, Jaylen Chaminade Colleg 15.23m
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....Event 58 Men Shot Put Junior

2 # 136 Gonzalez, Nate Chaminade Colleg 13.15m
3 # 466 Brown, Sheldon Marshall McLuhan 12.78m
4 # 118 Campos, Andrew Chaminade Colleg 12.40m
5 # 146 Manno, Stefano Chaminade Colleg 11.30m
6 # 635 Collodo, Nic Neil McNeil - To J11.30m
7 # 604 Peter, Bamire Monsignor Percy 11.07m
8 # 653 Moran, Ryan Neil McNeil - To 10.42m
9 # 725 El-rassi, Justin Senator O'Connor 9.66m
10 # 257 Ierullo, Alexande Father John Redm 9.32m
11 # 621 LeBlanc, Liam Mother Teresa - 9.19m

Event 59 Women Discus Throw Junior
TDCAA: * 28.30m 2013-05-17 Elizabeth Pezzutto, Michael
Name Year School Finals
1 # 422 Guevarra, Shelley Madonna - Downsview 26.21m
2 # 407 Oyoola, Kiki Loretto College 25.34m
3 # 415 Bingwaoel, Kisha Madonna - Downsview 24 .36m
4 # 456 Penney, Viktoria Marshall McLuhan 23.01m
5 # 195 Laryea, Chanelle Father Henry Car 22.67m
6 # 409 Usher, Juliana Loretto College 20.16m
7 # 406 Loree, Sierra Loretto College 19.83m
8 # 238 Ronalds, Megan Father John Redm 18.45m
9 # 231 Mysalowec, Ulana Father John Redm 18.28m
10 # 424 Ibeh, Divine Madonna - Downsview 18.26m
11 # 551 Monteleone, Isabe Michael Power/St 15.35m

Event 60 Men Discus Throw Junior

TDCAA: * 50.57m 2016-05-18 Matthew Martin, Bishop Allen

Name Year School Finals

1 # 140 John, Jaylen Chaminade Colleg 43.07m

2 # 635 Collodo, Nic Neil McNeil - To 40.50m

3 # 257 Ierullo, Alexande Father John Redm 33.76m

4 # 146 Manno, Stefano Chaminade Colleg 32.64m

5 # 118 Campos, Andrew Chaminade Colleg 31.51m

6 # 136 Gonzalez, Nate Chaminade Colleg 30.44m

7 # 48 Kim, Alexander Baa - Etobicoke 29.23m

8 # 656 O'Brien, Charlie Neil McNeil - To 27.33m

9 # 621 LeBlanc, Liam Mother Teresa - 26.85m

10 # 653 Moran, Ryan Neil McNeil - To 24 .06m
11 # 50 Kumar, Ryan Baa - Etobicoke 22.40m
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Event 61 Women Javelin Throw Junior

TDCAA: * 30.61m 2013-05-16 Keira Allen, Michael Powe

Name Year School Finals
1 # 422 Guevarra, Shelley Madonna - Downsview 27.00m
2 # 195 Laryea, Chanelle Father Henry Car 21.74m
3 # 415 Bingwaoel, Kisha Madonna - Downsview 21.56m
4 # 456 Penney, Viktoria Marshall McLuhan 20.80m
5 # 238 Ronalds, Megan Father John Redm 19.12m
6 # 231 Mysalowec, Ulana Father John Redm 17.40m
7 # 790 Michael, Bisrat St. Joseph's Col 14.35m
8 # 23 Pham-Nguyen, Ther Baa - Etobicoke 13.61m
9 # 445 Confalone, Sasha Marshall McLuhan 8.26m

Event 62 Men Javelin Throw Junior

TDCAA: * 46.97m 2008 Eric Odwar 1, Neil McNeil

Name Year School Finals

1 # 626 Andress, Justin Neil McNeil - To 47 .17m*

2 # 266 Smart - Reed, Dan Father John Redm 46.42m

3 # 140 John, Jaylen Chaminade Colleg 41.47m

4 4 48 Kim, Alexander Baa - Etobicoke 36.10m

5 # 656 O'Brien, Charlie Neil McNeil - To 32.28m

6 # 466 Brown, Sheldon Marshall McLuhan 31.12m

7 # 255 Hocevar, Daniel Father John Redm 30.42m

8 # 114 Belo, Ryan Chaminade Colleg 30.25m

9 # 146 Manno, Stefano Chaminade Colleg 29.65m

10 # 136 Gonzalez, Nate Chaminade Colleg 26.10m
11 # 58 Neto, Nicholas Baa - Etobicoke 24 .50m
12 # 653 Moran, Ryan Neil McNeil - To 24.10m
13 # 257 Ierullo, Alexande Father John Redm 17.16m
-- # 118 Campos, Andrew Chaminade Colleg FOUL

Event 63 Women 4x100 Meter Relay Junior

TDCAA: * 49.63 2015-05-21 Father Henry Carr - Rexdale, Fat

School Finals H#
1 Francis Libermann- Scarborough 'A' 51.16 3
1) #284 Wilson-Johnson, Mekayla 2) #277 Evans, Kayla
3) #276 Cuff, Gabrielle 4) #280 Nandram, Brianna
5) #283 Visitacion, Leah 6)
2 Loretto Abbey - Toronto 'A' 51.27 3
1) #376 Kalu, Grace 2) #370 Brooks, Nayla
3) #372 Di Biase, Karina 4) #367 Agate, Lucca
3 Cardinal Newman - Scarborough 'A' 52.86 3
1) #87 Nyarkoh, Priscilla 2) #84 Julien, Chelleda
3) #85 Julien, Lissa 4) 478 Apparicio, Nia
5) #81 Fevlo, Alexa 6)
4 Father Henry Carr - Rexdale 'A' 52.93 3
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....Event 63 Women 4x100 Meter Relay Junior

5 Notre Dame - Toronto 'A' 53.42 3
1) #679 Murphy, Nicole 2) #683 Ochere, Patricia
3) #680 Narine, Audrey 4) #684 Patacsil, Nicole
5) #686 Rubino, Paola 6)

6 St. John Paul II Css - Scarbor 'A' 53.064 1
1) #740 Johnson, Janelle 2) #741 Kalogo, Fatim
3) #744 Okungbowa, Amen 4) #737 Eshetu, Galila

7 Michael Power/St.Joseph-Etobic 'A' 53.94 3
1) #532 Amat, Lyndberly 2) #552 Nikolovski, Julia
3) #533 Asselstine, Sophie 4) #545 London-Barrett, Rhianna
5) #539 Del Campo, Hannah 6)

8 Bishop Allen Academy-Etobicoke 'A' 54.41 3
1) #10 Favot, Frannie 2) #35 Wolanski, Kate
3) #1 Alliman, Reya 4) #19 Michalik-Eix, Izabel
5) #20 Michalik-Eix, Natasha 6)

9 Father Henry Carr - Rexdale 'B' 54.99 2
10 Father John Redmond - Toronto 'A' 55.56 2
11 Madonna - Downsview 'B' 55.65 2
12 Madonna - Downsview 'A' 55.84 2
13 Mary Ward - Scarborough 'A' 57.18 3

1) #510 Pardinas, Isabelle 2) #501 DeNobrega, Jahdiel
3) #506 Macahilig, Natasha 4) #508 Ogquindo, Jennifer
14 Senator O'Connor - Toronto 'A' 57.96 1
1) #706 Kismatali, Lauren 2) #696 Cuningham, Tianna
3) #715 Riley, Kamika 4) #705 Kalonji, Sabrina
5) #698 De Almeida, Jassira 6)
15 Bishop Allen Academy-Etobicoke 'B' 58.94 2
1) #9 Erhirhie, Vanessa 2) #4 Benac, Audrey
3) #32 Symoni, Liliya 4) #20 Michalik-Eix, Natasha
-- Father John Redmond - Toronto 'B' DNF 2
-- J. Cardinal McGuigan - Toronto 'A' DQ 2
-- St. Joseph's College - Toronto 'A' DQ 1
1) #787 Luong, Pam 2) #794 Ranieri, Daniella
3) #782 Daquita, Crizanne 4) #799 Wong, Tia
-- Michael Power/St.Joseph-Etobic 'B' DQ 1
1) #539 Del Campo, Hannah 2) #558 St. Amand, Kayla
3) #560 Theirendivarajah, Kasthuri 4) #555 Radakovic, Mira
5) #557 Sagan, Marta 6)
-- Cardinal Newman - Scarborough 'B' DQ 2
Event 64 Men 4x100 Meter Relay Junior
TDCAA: * 44.06 2011 Cardinal McGuigan, Cardinal McGu
School Finals H#
1 Neil McNeil - Toronto 'A' 46.03 2 46.027
1) #651 Mendoza, Liam 2) #638 Foudy, Jean-Luc
3) #643 Krapez, Matej 4) #650 Mendoza, Aaron
5) #626 Andress, Justin 6)
2 Bishop Allen Academy-Etobicoke 'A' 46.03 2 46.029
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....Event 64 Men 4x100 Meter Relay Junior
1) #66 Wyslobocki, Anthony 2) #40 Dennis, Oscar
3) #52 Mariano, Noah 4) #36 Arase, Solomon
5) #49 Kim, Joshua 6)
3 Father Henry Carr - Rexdale 'A' 47.18 2
4 Mary Ward - Scarborough 'A' 47.43 2
1) #511 Barbieto, Rommel 2) #516 Hua, Jason
3) #522 Rivera, John 4) #514 Hou, Adrian
5) #518 Osamudiamen, Aaron 6)
5 Dante Alighiere - Toronto 'A' 48.15 1
1) #178 St. Rose, Kyjaun 2) #173 Calabra, Massimo
3) #172 Bal, Mark 4) #179 Tapaina, Marcello
6 Michael Power/St.Joseph-Etobic 'A' 48.25 2
1) #595 Zachepylenko, Michael 2) #566 Atkin-Jones, Tarig
3) #587 Rakunath, Vethushan 4) #561 Agbekorode, Barnabas
7 Neil McNeil - Toronto 'B' 48.58 1
1) #626 Andress, Justin 2) #664 Porter, Owen
3) #655 Niehaus, Michael 4) #649 McLeod, Cian
8 Chaminade College - Toronto 'A' 48.68 2
1) #137 Hastings, Johari 2) #149 Okunimah, Gilvin
3) #134 Fortella, Jevonte 4) #114 Belo, Ryan
5) #116 Bulatao, Stephen 6)
9 J. Cardinal McGuigan - Toronto 'A' 49.61 1
10 Cardinal Newman - Scarborough 'B' 50.56 1
11 Cardinal Newman - Scarborough 'A' 57.19 2
1) #103 Myers, Giovanni 2) #95 Forde, Akanni
3) #104 Oguamanam, Celestin 4) #99 Igbinosun, Keshawn
5) #101 Lee, Jason 6)
-- Francis Libermann- Scarborough 'A' DQ 2
1) #296 Liguidid, Tyller 2) #297 Liguidiguid, Latrell
3) #299 Manahan, Julian 4) #293 Hyatt, Kevon
Event 65 Women 100 Meter Dash Senior
TDCAA: * 11.7h 2006 Ashley Wills I, Pope JP II
Name Year School Prelims Wind H#
Preliminaries
1 4 22 Okpali, Favour Baa - Etobicoke 12.92g -1.1 5
2 # 528 Broomfield, Alana Mgr- de- Charbon 13.01g 0.3 3
3 # 612 Merrick, Sydonie Mother Teresa - 13.02g -1.1 5
4 # 274 Brown, Rachel Francis Liberman 13.20g +0.0 2
5 # 745 Williams, Rebecca St. John Paul II 13.29g 0.3 3
6 # 197 Mitchell, Dominig Father Henry Car 13.34g -0.5 1
7 # 504 Esprit, Trinity Mary Ward - Scar 13.47g -1.1 5
8 # 537 Carinci, Natalie Michael Power/St 13.51g -0.5 1
9 # 344 Mitchelle, Shyann Jean Vanier - Sc 13.55 -0.5 1
10 # 90 Sassa, Claudia Cardinal Newman 13.60 0.3 3
11 # 185 Agyemang, Chelsea Father Henry Car 13.64 -0.4 4
11 # 191 Henry, Delove Father Henry Car 13.64 -0.5 1
13 # 496 Abellanosa, Jessi Mary Ward - Scar 13.66 +0.0 2
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....Event 65 Women 100 Meter Dash Senior

Results

14 # 192 Iyamu, Lisa Father Henry Car 13.74 -0.4 4
15 # 430 Marfo, Abigail Madonna - Downsview 13.76 +0.0 2
16 # 505 Herrera, Angelica Mary Ward - Scar 13.86 0.3 3
17 # 682 Ochere, Alicom Notre Dame - To 13.95 -0.5 1
18 # 704 Julien, Reanna Senator O'Connor 14.10 +0.0 2
19 # 196 Lewis, Allison Father Henry Car 14.12 -0.4 4
20 # 393 Valeri, Sabrina Loretto Abbey - 14.24 -0.4 4
21 # 278 Laidford, Raven Francis Liberman 14.30 0.3 3
22 # 420 Edosa, Princess Madonna - Downsview 14.45 -0.4 4
23 # 720 Umogbai, Precious Senator O'Connor 14.48 +0.0 2
24 # 676 Lote, Tricia Notre Dame - To 14.63 +0.0 2
25 # 80 Dickson, Nya Cardinal Newman 14.93 -0.5 1
26 # 503 Dispo, Giselle Mary Ward - Scar 14.93 -1.1 5
27 # 777 Bordeleau, Elyse- St. Joseph's Col 15.13 -0.4 4
28 # 687 Tilos, Giselle Notre Dame - To 15.14 -1.1 5
29 # 550 Marriott, Alexand Michael Power/St 15.31 0.3 3
30 # 459 Superville, Sierr Marshall McLuhan 15.50 -0.4 4
31 # 392 Tamburro, Alessia Loretto Abbey - 15.80 -1.1 5
32 # 241 Savoiia, Rikka Father John Redm 16.14 -0.5 1
33 # 83 Jones, Jolivia Cardinal Newman 16.69 +0.0 2
Event 65 Women 100 Meter Dash Senior
TDCAA: * 11.7h 2006 Ashley Wills I, Pope JP II
Name Year School Finals Wind
Finals

1 # 612 Merrick, Sydonie Mother Teresa - 12.70 -2.0

2 # 528 Broomfield, Alana Mgr- de- Charbon 12.91 -2.0

3 # 22 Okpali, Favour Baa - Etobicoke 13.11 -2.0

4 4 745 Williams, Rebecca St. John Paul II 13.23 -2.0

5 # 274 Brown, Rachel Francis Liberman 13.37 -=2.0

6 # 197 Mitchell, Dominig Father Henry Car 13.38 -2.0

7 # 504 Esprit, Trinity Mary Ward - Scar 13.39 -2.0

8 # 537 Carinci, Natalie Michael Power/St 13.55 =-2.0
Event 66 Men 100 Meter Dash Senior

TDCAA: * 10.43 1995 Randy Brooks, Mary Ward
Name Year School Prelims Wind H#
Preliminaries

1 # 300 Marshall, Vincent Francis Liberman 11.15g 0.2 8
2 # 210 Kazumba, Dan Father Henry Car 11.31g 0.7 9
3 # 602 Meay, Shemar Monsignor Percy 11.40g 0.7 9
4 # 760 Wilson, Jermaine St. John Paul II 11.48g 0.7 9
5 # 216 Sheriff, Javon Father Henry Car 11.55g -1.0 4
6 # 298 Makwene, Josh Francis Liberman 11.63g -0.5 2
7 # 462 Adu, Dennis Marshall McLuhan 11.67g -0.4 1
8 # 577 Miles, Jehmarce Michael Power/St 11.76q -0.3 6
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....Event 66 Men 100 Meter Dash Senior
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Nuga, Raphael
Crisolo, Frederic
Duru, Paul
Mensah, Justin
Correa, Samuel
Hu, Bryan
Fletcher, Alphons
Gayle, Ashaunie
Owusu-ansah, Jere
Abmere, Emmanuel
Agyei, Justin
Wright-Whittock,
Reyes, Dylan
Sutton, David
David, Sebastian
Paynter, Aaron
Lawernce, Sherlon
Allen, Nathan
Edmondson, O'Tave
Tavares, Thomas
Galea, Nathaniel
Yarcia, Hugh
Clarke, Tyrell
Cruz, Brian
Batarou, Erik
Bowen, Shaquille
Alexandre, Joseph
Blanco, Heliam
Gimena, Jinno
Lewis, Delondo
Brown, Seb
De France,
Perry, Jack
Guo, Rongan
Pitula, Adam
Sto. Domingo,
Vu, Eric
Garcia, Angelo
Janek, Lukas
Paragas, Aaron
Lindsay, Lerone
Ferraris, Gene
Valdez, Victor
Manalac, Joell
Ong, John
Nguyen, Kyle
Lee, Matthew
Kutesa, Julian
Jiang, Edwin
Ladines, Mark

Trista

Car

Francis Liberman
Francis Liberman
Father Henry Car
Chaminade Colleg
Marshall McLuhan
Mary Ward - Scar
Marshall McLuhan
St. John Paul II
Father Henry Car
J. Cardinal McGu
Michael Power/St
Cardinal Newman
Mary Ward - Scar
Mary Ward - Scar
Jean Vanier - Sc
Baa - Etobicoke
Jean Vanier - Sc
St. John Paul II
Jean Vanier - Sc
Marshall McLuhan
Cardinal Newman
Neil McNeil - To
Dante Alighiere
Mary Ward - Scar
Jean Vanier - Sc
Michael Power/St
Dante Alighiere
Michael Power/St
Francis Liberman
Monsignor Percy
Univ of Toronto
St. John Paul II
Baa - Etobicoke
Baa - Etobicoke
Michael Power/St
Cardinal Newman
Monsignor Percy
Cardinal Newman
Baa - Etobicoke
Neil McNeil - To
Chaminade Colleg
Chaminade Colleg
Senator O'Connor
Chaminade Colleg
Chaminade Colleg
Monsignor Percy
Father John Redm
Cardinal Newman
Baa - Etobicoke
Neil McNeil - To
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....Event 66 Men 100 Meter Dash Senior

59 # 817 Umali, Emmanuel St. Patrick - To 15.04 -0.5 2
60 # 268 Vu, Joseph Father John Redm 15.17 -0.6 5
61 # 832 Kronick, Taylor Toronto Prep School 16.65 -0.3 ©

Event 66 Men 100 Meter Dash Senior

TDCAA: * 10.43 1995 Randy Brooks, Mary Ward
Name Year School Finals Wind
Finals
1 # 300 Marshall, Vincent Francis Liberman 11.28 =-2.6
2 # 210 Kazumba, Dan Father Henry Car 11.44 -2.6
3 # 216 Sheriff, Javon Father Henry Car 11.45 -2.6
4 # 602 Meay, Shemar Monsignor Percy 11.52 -2.6
5 # 462 Adu, Dennis Marshall McLuhan 11.59 -=-2.06
6 # 760 Wilson, Jermaine St. John Paul II 11.73 =-2.6
7 # 577 Miles, Jehmarce Michael Power/St 11.80 -2.6
8 # 298 Makwene, Josh Francis Liberman 12.01 -2.6
Event 67 Women 200 Meter Dash Senior
TDCAA: * 24.19 2002 Lindsay Wilson, Mary Ward
Name Year School Finals Wind H#
1 # 612 Merrick, Sydonie Mother Teresa - 25.28 2.9 5
2 # 528 Broomfield, Alana Mgr- de- Charbon 25.52 2.9 5
3 # 185 Agyemang, Chelsea Father Henry Car 25.66 2.9 5
4 4 8 DiPierdomenico, T Baa - Etobicoke 26.06 2.9 5
5 # 22 Okpali, Favour Baa - Etobicoke 26.39 2.9 5
6 # 529 Broomfield, Aliya Mgr- de- Charbon 26.47 1.8 4
7 # 197 Mitchell, Dominiqg Father Henry Car 27.09 2.9 5
8 # 192 Iyamu, Lisa Father Henry Car 27.67 2.9 5
9 # 191 Henry, Delove Father Henry Car 27.71 1.8 4
10 # 537 Carinci, Natalie Michael Power/St 27.80 1.8 4
11 # 496 Abellanosa, Jessi Mary Ward - Scar 28.17 0.8 3
12 # 323 Thomas, Talika J. Cardinal McGu 28.22 1.8 2
13 # 457 Pierre-Thompson, Marshall McLuhan 28.39 1.8 4
14 # 90 Sassa, Claudia Cardinal Newman 28.43 3.4 1
15 # 682 Ochere, Alicom Notre Dame - To 28.68 1.8 4
16 # 419 Edosa, Angel Madonna - Downsview 28.74 1.8 2
17 # 704 Julien, Reanna Senator O'Connor 29.10 1.8 4
18 # 393 Valeri, Sabrina Loretto Abbey - 29.27 0.8 3
19 # 430 Marfo, Abigail Madonna - Downsview 29.33 1.8 2
20 # 86 Manolakos, Joanna Cardinal Newman 29.41 1.8 2
21 # 685 Resurreccion, Sar Notre Dame - To 29.56 0.8 3
22 # 676 Lote, Tricia Notre Dame - To 29.80 0.8 3
23 # 278 Laidford, Raven Francis Liberman 29.84 1.8 4
24 # 413 Alexise Browne, E Madonna - Downsview 30.55 1.8 2
25 # 503 Dispo, Giselle Mary Ward - Scar 30.61 0.8 3
26 # 79 Bynoe-Higgins, Da Cardinal Newman 30.68 3.4 1
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....Event 67 Women 200 Meter Dash Senior
27 # 80 Dickson, Nya Cardinal Newman 30.71 0.8 3
28 # 687 Tilos, Giselle Notre Dame - To 31.88 0.8 3
29 # 550 Marriott, Alexand Michael Power/St 32.98 1.8 2
30 # 780 Corbeil, Bianca St. Joseph's Col 39.25 3.4 1
Event 68 Men 200 Meter Dash Senior
TDCAA: * 21.30 1980 Peter Christiani, Neil McNeil
Name Year School Finals Wind H#
1 # 300 Marshall, Vincent Francis Liberman 22.27 3.0 8
2 # 216 Sheriff, Javon Father Henry Car 22.50 3.0 8
3 # 210 Kazumba, Dan Father Henry Car 22.54 3.0 8
4 # 462 Adu, Dennis Marshall McLuhan 22.89 3.0 8
5 # 0563 Agyei, Jefferey Michael Power/St 23.13 2.6 7
6 # 602 Meay, Shemar Monsignor Percy 23.20 1.9 2
7 # 108 Wright-Whittock, Cardinal Newman 23.31 2.6 7
8 # 760 Wilson, Jermaine St. John Paul II 23.36 2.0 1
9 # 750 Artwell, Matthew St. John Paul II 23.37 2.6 7
10 # 289 Crisolo, Frederic Francis Liberman 23.47 3.0 8
11 # 147 Mensah, Justin Chaminade Colleg 23.77 2.6 7
12 # 215 Owusu-ansah, Jere Father Henry Car 23.78 2.5 6
13 # 359 Lawernce, Sherlon Jean Vanier - Sc 23.84 2.6 7
14 # 752 Gayle, Ashaunie St. John Paul II 23.86 4.0 5
15 # 285 Aibib, Jeremy Francis Liberman 23.86 2.6 7
16 # 472 Fletcher, Alphons Marshall McLuhan 23.87 2.6 7
17 # 206 Duru, Paul Father Henry Car 23.91 3.2 4
18 # 353 David, Sebastian Jean Vanier - Sc 23.92 2.6 17
19 # 564 Agyei, Justin Michael Power/St 24.16 3.2 4
20 # 748 Allen, Nathan St. John Paul II 24.38 2.6 3
21 # 356 Edmondson, O'Tave Jean Vanier - Sc 24.40 3.2 4
22 # 174 Clarke, Tyrell Dante Alighiere 24.51 4.0 5
23 # 365 Spencer, Shelton Jean Vanier - Sc 24.69 2.5 6
24 # 524 Sutton, David Mary Ward - Scar 24.72 2.5 6
25 # 671 Yarcia, Hugh Neil McNeil - To 24.74 3.2 4
26 # 269 Woolcock, Luke Father John Redm 24.80 4.0 5
27 # 659 Paragas, Aaron Neil McNeil - To 24.81 1.9 2
28 # 336 Olusanya, Quadri J. Cardinal McGu 24.90 2.6 3
29 # 512 Cruz, Brian Mary Ward - Scar 25.11 4.0 5
30 # 175 Frey, Tevon Dante Alighiere 25.14 4.0 5
31 # 749 Alvares, Nathan St. John Paul II 25.26 2.0 1
32 # 60 Perry, Jack Baa - Etobicoke 25.43 2.6 3
33 # 585 Pitula, Adam Michael Power/St 25.50 3.2 4
34 # 567 Blanco, Heliam Michael Power/St 25.57 2.6 3
35 # 97 Garcia, Angelo Cardinal Newman 25.74 2.6 3
36 # 291 Delfish, Lance Francis Liberman 25.93 3.0 8
37 # 45 Guo, Rongan Baa - Etobicoke 26.00 2.5 o6
38 # 160 Serquina, Franco Chaminade Colleg 26.35 1.9 2
39 # 56 Moore, Brian Baa - Etobicoke 26.53 4.0 5
40 # 106 Sto. Domingo, Car Cardinal Newman 26.55 2.6 3
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....Event 68 Men 200 Meter Dash Senior
41 # 145 Manalac, Joell Chaminade Colleg 26.95 2.6 3
42 # 150 Ong, John Chaminade Colleg 26.98 1.9 2
43 # 644 Ladines, Mark Neil McNeil - To 29.20 3.2 4
44 # 268 Vu, Joseph Father John Redm 32.15 3.2 4
Event 69 Women 400 Meter Dash Senior
TDCAA: * 56.65 2002 Stacey-Leigh Bynoe, Cardinal New
Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 381 Maddocks, Beatrix Loretto Abbey - 59.28 3
2 # 22 Okpali, Favour Baa - Etobicoke 59.52 3
3 # 529 Broomfield, Aliya Mgr- de- Charbon 1:00.74 3
4 4 8 DiPierdomenico, T Baa - Etobicoke 1:01.26 3
5 # 682 Ochere, Alicom Notre Dame - To 1:05.69 2
6 # 704 Julien, Reanna Senator O'Connor 1:06.11 3
7 # 676 Lote, Tricia Notre Dame - To 1:07.86 2
8 # 685 Resurreccion, Sar Notre Dame - To 1:08.10 3
9 # 505 Herrera, Angelica Mary Ward - Scar 1:08.39 2
10 # 393 Valeri, Sabrina Loretto Abbey - 1:08.81 3
11 # 29 Sinilaite, Katari Baa - Etobicoke 1:09.08 2
12 # 420 Edosa, Princess Madonna - Downsview 1:09.53 1
13 # 17 MacDonald, Christ Baa - Etobicoke 1:09.69 2
14 # 444 Checkley, Kira Marshall McLuhan 1:09.82 2
15 # 707 Kuepher, Eva Senator O'Connor 1:16.42 1
16 # 838 Link, Jessica Univ of Toronto 1:16.66 1
17 # 780 Corbeil, Bianca St. Joseph's Col 1:35.82 1
18 # 419 Edosa, Angel Madonna - Downsview 1:39.77 2
Event 70 Men 400 Meter Dash Senior
TDCAA: * 46.80 1974 Glen Boque -, MPSJ
Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 210 Kazumba, Dan Father Henry Car 51.60 6
2 # 285 Aibib, Jeremy Francis Liberman 51.96 6
3 # 152 Osa's, Romeo Chaminade Colleg 52.33 6
4 # 750 Artwell, Matthew St. John Paul II 52.78 6
5 # 108 Wright-Whittock, Cardinal Newman 52.85 6
6 # 289 Crisolo, Frederic Francis Liberman 53.44 [
7 # 169 Akpobasa, Ovie Dante Alighiere 53.84 5
8 # 0563 Agyei, Jefferey Michael Power/St 54.18 2
9 # 291 Delfish, Lance Francis Liberman 54.59 5
10 # 641 Holder, Steven Neil McNeil - To 55.02 5
11 # 669 Vilan, Roger Neil McNeil - To 55.20 4
12 # 353 David, Sebastian Jean Vanier - Sc 55.60 1
13 # 269 Woolcock, Luke Father John Redm 55.69 4
14 # 524 Sutton, David Mary Ward - Scar 55.95 5
15 # 217 Youkhana, Nenib Father Henry Car 56.47 6
16 # 147 Mensah, Justin Chaminade Colleg 56.74 5
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....Event 70 Men 400 Meter Dash Senior
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17 # 659 Paragas, Aaron Neil McNeil - To 56.80 4
18 # 365 Spencer, Shelton Jean Vanier - Sc 57.45 1
19 # 512 Cruz, Brian Mary Ward - Scar 57.62 5
20 # 349 Batarou, Erik Jean Vanier - Sc 57.89 3
21 # 64 Villanoy, Renzo Baa - Etobicoke 57.97 3
22 # 629 Brock, Ethan Neil McNeil - To 58.12 4
23 # 45 Guo, Rongan Baa - Etobicoke 58.44 3
24 # 175 Frey, Tevon Dante Alighiere 58.48 1
25 # 637 Fernandes, Arthur Neil McNeil - To 58.65 3
26 # 251 DeLeon, Justin Father John Redm 58.90 4
27 # 463 Aguinaldo, Patric Marshall McLuhan 59.12 4
28 # 594 Verma, Puru Michael Power/St 59.14 2
29 # 176 Moreira, Joao Dante Alighiere 59.18 2
30 # 618 Baptiste, Jaylen Mother Teresa - 59.95 3
31 # 730 Reyes, Luke Senator O'Connor 1:00.92 2
32 # 56 Moore, Brian Baa - Etobicoke 1:02.62 3
33 # 261 Marshall - Burgha Father John Redm 1:03.62 4
34 # 252 De Pointe, Daniel Father John Redm 1:13.96 4
35 # 288 Chiu, Justin Francis Liberman 1:17.16 1
36 # 832 Kronick, Taylor Toronto Prep School 1:23.30 2
Event 71 Women 800 Meter Run Senior
TDCAA: * 2:14.90 1981 Kate Wiley, Branksome Hall
Name Year School Finals
1 # 381 Maddocks, Beatrix Loretto Abbey - 2:18.43
2 # 26 Rasowski, Patrici Baa - Etobicoke 2:21.05
3 # 7 DeMonte, Paloma Baa - Etobicoke 2:21.46
4 # 229 McPhail, Gretchen Father John Redm 2:22.32
5 # 29 Sinilaite, Katari Baa - Etobicoke 2:34.97
6 # 685 Resurreccion, Sar Notre Dame - To 2:36.00
7 # 502 Diaz, Daniela Mary Ward - Scar 2:42.70
8 # 461 Wirawan, Inez Marshall McLuhan 2:54.58
9 # 674 Hickey, Leah Notre Dame - To 2:57.36
10 # 453 Konop, Margaret Marshall McLuhan 3:01.02
11 # 763 CarrionLuna, Tati St. Joseph Morro 3:02.91
Event 72 Men 800 Meter Run Senior
TDCAA: * 1:51.80 2013 Elijh Silva -, Brebeuf
Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 819 Aubry, Marcel Toronto Ouest 1:57.66 2
2 # 642 Kedir, Ibrahim Neil McNeil - To 1:59.74 2
3 # 112 Antoine, Noah Chaminade Colleg 1:59.81 2
4 # 39 Costa, Philip Baa - Etobicoke 2:00.74 2
5 # 152 Osa's, Romeo Chaminade Colleg 2:06.39 2
6 # 470 Di Florio, Alex Marshall McLuhan 2:07.36 2
7 # 330 Gilmanshin, Askar J. Cardinal McGu 2:09.59 1
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....Event 72 Men 800 Meter Run Senior
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8 # 627 Ayuson, Bemrich Neil McNeil - To 2:09.76 2
9 # 331 Gutierrez-Sanchez J. Cardinal McGu 2:15.04 1
10 # 251 DelLeon, Justin Father John Redm 2:15.10 2
11 # 661 Perera-Satgunem, Neil McNeil - To 2:15.59 2
12 # 478 Igbwenikaro, Egho Marshall McLuhan 2:16.27 1
13 # 637 Fernandes, Arthur Neil McNeil - To 2:17.12 2
14 # 618 Baptiste, Jaylen Mother Teresa - 2:17.49 2
15 # 463 Aguinaldo, Patric Marshall McLuhan 2:22.84 1
16 # 814 Camacho, Miguel St. Patrick - To 2:25.19 1
17 # 654 Nero, Ben Neil McNeil - To 2:35.92 1
18 # 177 Obiri-Twam, Kevin Dante Alighiere 2:49.68 1
19 # 288 Chiu, Justin Francis Liberman 3:12.40 1
Event 73 Women 1500 Meter Run Senior
TDCAA: * 4:33.80 1991 Courtney Babcock, Bishp Str
Name Year School Finals
1 # 835 Ford, Sam Univ of Toronto 4:40.37
2 # 26 Rasowski, Patrici Baa - Etobicoke 4:55.97
3 # 381 Maddocks, Beatrix Loretto Abbey - 4:58.55
4 # 229 McPhail, Gretchen Father John Redm 5:04.33
5 # 7 DeMonte, Paloma Baa - Etobicoke 5:18.48
6 # 719 Sturrock, Haley Senator O'Connor 5:30.54
7 # 374 Harriman, Sophie Loretto Abbey - 6:16.68
8 # 795 Rashid, Zainab St. Joseph's Col 6:21.63
9 # 396 Yu, Siying Loretto Abbey - 6:32.80
10 # 387 Pilieci, Adrianna Loretto Abbey - 7:28.58
Event 74 Men 1500 Meter Run Senior
TDCAA: * 3:56.70 1986 John Gill, Cardinal Leger
Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 819 Aubry, Marcel Toronto Ouest 4:00.32 2
2 # 642 Kedir, Ibrahim Neil McNeil - To 4:01.00 2
3 # 578 Minbashian, Peter Michael Power/St 4:04.22 2
4 # 112 Antoine, Noah Chaminade Colleg 4:17.44 2
5 # 652 Moloney, Owen Neil McNeil - To 4:23.39 2
6 # 249 Barber, Stephen Father John Redm 4:24.67 2
7 # 330 Gilmanshin, Askar J. Cardinal McGu 4:27.14 1
8 # 113 Basso, Chris Chaminade Colleg 4:27.81 2
9 # 591 Sivaprasajam, Kei Michael Power/St 4:28.08 2
10 # 627 Ayuson, Bemrich Neil McNeil - To 4:34.30 2
11 # 661 Perera-Satgunem, Neil McNeil - To 4:42.49 1
12 # 123 Copetti, Aj Chaminade Colleg 4:42.66 2
13 # 38 Celejewski, Micha Baa - Etobicoke 4:43.38 2
14 # 628 Bernard, Jackson Neil McNeil - To 4:43.73 1
15 # 306 Siva, Priath Francis Liberman 4:43.97 1
16 # 576 Mariyanayagam, Ja Michael Power/St 4:44.40 1
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Results
....Event 74 Men 1500 Meter Run Senior
17 # 76 Tunstill, John Cardinal Carter 4:54.80 1
Event 75 Women 3000 Meter Run Senior
TDCAA: * 9:39.00 1981 Kate Wiley, Branksome Hall
Name Year School Finals
1 # 835 Ford, Sam Univ of Toronto 10:21.01
2 # 719 Sturrock, Haley Senator O'Connor 12:13.94
3 # 374 Harriman, Sophie Loretto Abbey - 14:17.07
Event 76 Men 3000 Meter Run Senior
TDCAA: * 8:31.85 1985 John Gill, Cardinal Leger
Name Year School Finals
1 # 642 Kedir, Ibrahim Neil McNeil - To 8:48.57
2 # 578 Minbashian, Peter Michael Power/St 9:06.35
3 # 591 Sivaprasajam, Kei Michael Power/St 9:30.40
4 # 652 Moloney, Owen Neil McNeil - To 9:42.18
5 # 249 Barber, Stephen Father John Redm 9:54.56
6 # 113 Basso, Chris Chaminade Colleg 10:04.20
7 # 123 Copetti, Aj Chaminade Colleg 10:15.96
8 # 102 Mendoza, Mick Cardinal Newman 10:25.86
9 # 628 Bernard, Jackson Neil McNeil - To 10:56.60
10 # 576 Mariyanayagam, Ja Michael Power/St 10:59.48
11 # 129 Diaz, Alejandro Chaminade Colleg 11:09.18
12 # 639 Gingoyon, Azriel Neil McNeil - To 11:12.98
13 # 666 Santamaria, Luis Neil McNeil - To 11:27.74
Event 77 Women 100 Meter Hurdles Senior
TDCAA: * 14.29 2006 Phylicia George, Mary Ward
Name Year School Finals Wind H#
1 # 389 Popadich, Jessica Loretto Abbey - 16.30 -1.3 2
2 # 837 Ji, Nancy Univ of Toronto 17.07 -1.1 1
3 # 224 Ines, Mia Father John Redm 17.48 -1.3 2
4 # 430 Marfo, Abigail Madonna - Downsview 18.61 -1.3 2
5 # 373 Fernandes, Dana Loretto Abbey - 18.68 -1.3 2
6 # 450 Haase, Stefania Marshall McLuhan 18.83 -1.1 1
7 # 90 Sassa, Claudia Cardinal Newman 19.87 -1.3 2
8 # 432 Neri, Karen Madonna - Downsview 20.54 -1.1 1
9 # 608 de Nobrega, Angel Mother Teresa - 20.81 -1.3 2
10 # 274 Brown, Rachel Francis Liberman 21.65 -1.1 1
11 # 838 Link, Jessica Univ of Toronto 2l.06 -1.1 1
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Event 78 Men 110 Meter Hurdles Senior
TDCAA: * 14.44 1990 Colin Lewis, PC Acad
Name Year School Finals Wind H#
1 # 309 Tan, Nathaniel Francis Liberman 15.79 -1.1 2
2 # 130 Dizon, Ryan Chaminade Colleg 17.20 -1.1 2
3 # 352 Dadson, Keith Jean Vanier - Sc 17.21 -0.7 1
4 # 109 Abdool, Noah Chaminade Colleg 17.51 -1.1 2
5 # 126 Da Costa, Orlando Chaminade Colleg 17.94 -1.1 2
6 # 171 Anacleto, Sergio Dante Alighiere 17.99 -0.7 1
7 # 302 Nuga, Raphael Francis Liberman 18.50 -1.1 2
8 # 111 Alvarado, Justin Chaminade Colleg 18.71 -1.1 2
9 # 143 Magbitang, Kevin Chaminade Colleg 19.00 -1.1 2
10 # 307 Sivakumar, Sharra Francis Liberman 19.03 -1.1 2
11 # 669 Vilan, Roger Neil McNeil - To 19.88 -0.7 1
12 # 260 Lee, Matthew Father John Redm 22.17 =-0.7 1
13 # 493 Tupig, Nick Marshall McLuhan 22.47 -0.7 1
Event 79 Women 400 Meter Hurdles Senior
TDCAA: * 1:05.00 1980 Trish Leith, MPSJ
Name Year School Finals
1 # 224 Ines, Mia Father John Redm 1:08.48
2 # 389 Popadich, Jessica Loretto Abbey - 1:09.67
3 # 461 Wirawan, Inez Marshall McLuhan 1:15.96
4 4 373 Fernandes, Dana Loretto Abbey - 1:19.03
5 # 608 de Nobrega, Angel Mother Teresa - 1:23.35
6 # 432 Neri, Karen Madonna - Downsview 1:25.68
7 # 844 Xue, Donna Univ of Toronto 1:47.02
Event 80 Men 400 Meter Hurdles Senior
TDCAA: * 53.85 1997 Clayton Wilks, Arch Bishop Romer
Name Year School Finals H#
1 # 169 Akpobasa, Ovie Dante Alighiere 59.39 2
2 # 309 Tan, Nathaniel Francis Liberman 59.51 2
3 # 594 Verma, Puru Michael Power/St 1:02.46 1
4 # 669 Vilan, Roger Neil McNeil - To 1:03.15 2
5 # 629 Brock, Ethan Neil McNeil - To 1:03.35 1
6 # 171 Anacleto, Sergio Dante Alighiere 1:03.72 1
7 # 130 Dizon, Ryan Chaminade Colleg 1:03.91 2
8 # 307 Sivakumar, Sharra Francis Liberman 1:04.35 2
9 # 126 Da Costa, Orlando Chaminade Colleg 1:04.68 2
10 # 96 Galea, Nathaniel Cardinal Newman 1:05.15 1
11 # 143 Magbitang, Kevin Chaminade Colleg 1:06.41 1
12 # 111 Alvarado, Justin Chaminade Colleg 1:06.74 2
13 # 109 Abdool, Noah Chaminade Colleg 1:07.14 1
-- # 352 Dadson, Keith Jean Vanier - Sc DNF 2
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Event 81 Women High Jump Senior
TDCAA: * 1.70m 1978 Maggie Woods, Loretto Abbey
Name Year School Finals
1 # 419 Edosa, Angel Madonna - Downsview 1.47m
2 # 385 Murray, Hayley Loretto Abbey - 1.45m
3 # 420 Edosa, Princess Madonna - Downsview 1.35m
-- # 457 Pierre-Thompson, Marshall McLuhan NH
-- # 388 Pinnington, Carol Loretto Abbey - NH
Event 82 Men High Jump Senior
TDCAA: * 2.18m 1980 Noel McIntyre, Neil McNeil
Name Year School Finals
1 # 583 Owusu, Brandon Michael Power/St 1.80m
2 # 309 Tan, Nathaniel Francis Liberman J1.80m
3 # 96 Galea, Nathaniel Cardinal Newman 1.75m
4 # 152 Osa's, Romeo Chaminade Colleg 1.70m
4 # 620 Gonsalves, Anthon Mother Teresa - 1.70m
6 # 336 Olusanya, Quadri J. Cardinal McGu 1.65m
7 # 162 Williams, Ethan Chaminade Colleg J1l.65m
8 # 606 Vu, Eric Monsignor Percy 1.60m
8 # 301 Mendes, Justin Francis Liberman 1.60m
-- # 601 Marcus, Nathan Monsignor Percy NH
-— # 141 Lei, Kiet Chaminade Colleg NH
Event 85 Women Long Jump Senior
TDCAA: * 5.77m 1977 Dianne Coffey, MPSJ
Name Year School Finals Wind
1 # 837 Ji, Nancy Univ of Toronto 5.07m NWI
2 # 745 Williams, Rebecca St. John Paul II 4.89m NWI
3 # 344 Mitchelle, Shyann Jean Vanier - Sc 4.58m NWI
4 # 444 Checkley, Kira Marshall McLuhan 4.55m NWI
5 # 457 Pierre-Thompson, Marshall McLuhan 4.39m NWI
6 # 279 Laranang, Kim Francis Liberman 4.26m NWI
7 # 11 Fortes, Miriam Baa - Etobicoke 4.10m NWI
8 # 550 Marriott, Alexand Michael Power/St 3.60m NWI
9 # 720 Umogbai, Precious Senator O'Connor 3.51m NWI
Event 86 Men Long Jump Senior
TDCAA: * 7.36m 1993 Andre Metivier, MPSJ
Name Year School Finals Wind
1 # 577 Miles, Jehmarce Michael Power/St 6.06m NWI
2 # 291 Delfish, Lance Francis Liberman 5.93m NWI
3 # 575 Malenica, Ante Michael Power/St 5.88m NWI
4 # 184 Mulaja, Jovial Esc. Saint-Fr?re 5.85m NWI
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5 # 334 Mohammed, Keoma J. Cardinal McGu 5.83m NWI
6 # 641 Holder, Steven Neil McNeil - To 5.73m NWI
7 # 583 Owusu, Brandon Michael Power/St 5.67m NWI
8 # 325 Abmere, Emmanuel J. Cardinal McGu 5.56m NWI
9 # 301 Mendes, Justin Francis Liberman 5.41m NWI
10 # 141 Lei, Kiet Chaminade Colleg 5.27m NWI
11 # 162 Williams, Ethan Chaminade Colleg 5.13m NWI
12 # 307 Sivakumar, Sharra Francis Liberman 5.11m NWI
12 # 850 Li, Grant Univ of Toronto 5.11m NWI
14 # 358 Kassem, Ryan Jean Vanier - Sc 5.03m NWI
15 # 629 Brock, Ethan Neil McNeil - To 4.98m NWI
16 # 174 Clarke, Tyrell Dante Alighiere 4.96m NWI
17 # 130 Dizon, Ryan Chaminade Colleg 4.87m NWI
18 # 585 Pitula, Adam Michael Power/St 4.73m NWI
19 # 127 De Pedro, Howie Chaminade Colleg 4.65m NWI
20 # 493 Tupig, Nick Marshall McLuhan 4.39m NWI
21 # 723 De Stefano, Antho Senator O'Connor 4.36m NWI
22 # 588 Rasha, Devis Michael Power/St 4.32m NWI
23 # 261 Marshall - Burgha Father John Redm 4.31m NWI
24 # 478 Igbwenikaro, Egho Marshall McLuhan 3.23m NWI
25 # 138 Headley, Stephan Chaminade Colleg 2.02m NWI
Event 87 Women Triple Jump Senior
TDCAA: * 11.25m 2011 Oladinni -, Mother Teresa
Name Year School Finals Wind
1 4 92 Welcome, Mikeisha Cardinal Newman 12.02m* NWI
2 # 837 Ji, Nancy Univ of Toronto 10.73m NWI
3 # 279 Laranang, Kim Francis Liberman 9.22m NWI
4 # 459 Superville, Sierr Marshall McLuhan 9.00m NWI
5 # 444 Checkley, Kira Marshall McLuhan 8.95m NWI
6 # 11 Fortes, Miriam Baa - Etobicoke 8.88m NWI
7 # 388 Pinnington, Carol Loretto Abbey - 8.52m NWI
8 # 373 Fernandes, Dana Loretto Abbey - 8.22m NWI
9 # 461 Wirawan, Inez Marshall McLuhan 7.95m NWI

Event 88 Men Triple Jump Senior

TDCAA: * 14.00m 1975 Algis Janasauska, St. Michaels

Name Year School Finals Wind
1 # 301 Mendes, Justin Francis Liberman 11.64m NWI
2 # 622 Rumbolt, Daniel Mother Teresa - 11.51m NWI
3 # 358 Kassem, Ryan Jean Vanier - Sc 11.46m NWI
4 # 850 Li, Grant Univ of Toronto 11.21m NWI
5 # 162 Williams, Ethan Chaminade Colleg 11.10m NWI
6 # 138 Headley, Stephan Chaminade Colleg 11.06m NWI
7 # 126 Da Costa, Orlando Chaminade Colleg 11.00m NWI
8 # 143 Magbitang, Kevin Chaminade Colleg 10.83m NWI
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....Event 88 Men Triple Jump Senior
9 # 290 De Sagun, Harvey Francis Liberman 10.55m NWI
10 # 127 De Pedro, Howie Chaminade Colleg 10.42m NWI

Event 89 Women Shot Put Senior

TDCAA: * 11.92m 2013-05-17 Obeng Marfo, Henry Carr,

Name Year School Finals

1 # 700 Ediagbonya, Berni Senator O'Connor 10.86m
2 # 234 Proberezhna, Alek Father John Redm 9.16m
3 # 609 Edose, Mackenzie Mother Teresa - 8.36m
4 # 15 Luburic, Amy Baa - Etobicoke 8.13m
5 # 278 Laidford, Raven Francis Liberman 7.92m
6 # 168 Sousa, Brittany Dante Alighiere 7.80m
7 # 827 Lindsay, Patty Toronto Prep School 7.36m
8 # 2 Arase, Brittney Baa - Etobicoke 7.04m
9 # 450 Haase, Stefania Marshall McLuhan 6.41m
10 # 448 Gurley, Saida Marshall McLuhan 4.36m

Event 90 Men Shot Put Senior

TDCAA: * 18.31m 1975 Martino Catalano, MPSJ
Name Year School Finals
1 # 462 Adu, Dennis Marshall McLuhan 15.75m
2 # 157 Rosati, Luke Chaminade Colleg 14.46m
3 # 120 Ciardulli, Luca Chaminade Colleg 13.52m
4 # 139 John, Chris Chaminade Colleg 12.56m
5 # 658 O'Keefe, Joey Neil McNeil - To 11.05m
6 # 158 Ruscitto, Chris Chaminade Colleg 10.90m
7 % 53 Markovac, Anton Baa - Etobicoke 10.22m
8 # 265 Pirri, Austin Father John Redm 9.9%4m
9 # 100 Kutesa, Julian Cardinal Newman 9.93m
10 # 295 Jones, Deontae Francis Liberman 9.31m
11 # 294 Imfadon, Kendrix Francis Liberman 8.53m
12 # 478 Igbwenikaro, Egho Marshall McLuhan 8.36m
13 # 159 Santos, Daniel Chaminade Colleg 7.92m
Event 91 Women Discus Throw Senior
TDCAA: * 36.70m 1993 Crystal Thorne, MPSJ
Name Year School Finals
1 # 234 Proberezhna, Alek Father John Redm 30.08m
2 % 28 Sadikaj, Amanda Baa - Etobicoke 25.38m
3 # 15 Luburic, Amy Baa - Etobicoke 24.25m
4 # 410 Zuniga, April Loretto College 22.30m
5 # 418 Dulinayan, Mae Madonna - Downsview 21.59m
6 # 827 Lindsay, Patty Toronto Prep School 20.66m
7 # 609 Edose, Mackenzie Mother Teresa - 20.12m
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....Event 91 Women Discus Throw Senior
8 # 413 Alexise Browne, E Madonna - Downsview 18.49m
Event 92 Men Discus Throw Senior
TDCAA: * 57.70m 1975 Ed Kwiatkowski, MPSJ
Name Year School Finals
1 # 54 Martin, Matthew Baa - Etobicoke 41.25m
2 # 37 Caballero, Paolo Baa - Etobicoke 41.02m
3 # 157 Rosati, Luke Chaminade Colleg 40.45m
4 # 264 Moroz, Konrad Father John Redm 39.58m
5 # 120 Ciardulli, Luca Chaminade Colleg 34.55m
6 # 662 Persaud, Derek Neil McNeil - To 33.57m
7 # 139 John, Chris Chaminade Colleg 32.11m
8 # 265 Pirri, Austin Father John Redm 29.40m
9 # 65 Wojtel, Oscar Baa - Etobicoke 28.54m
10 # 663 Persaud, Jordan Neil McNeil - To 25.80m
11 # 53 Markovac, Anton Baa - Etobicoke 22.93m
12 # 159 Santos, Daniel Chaminade Colleg 21.58m
13 # 295 Jones, Deontae Francis Liberman 21.52m
14 # 294 Imfadon, Kendrix Francis Liberman 18.83m
15 # 117 Burgher, Ryan Chaminade Colleg 18.20m
16 # 636 Cullen, Cian Neil McNeil - To 16.98m

Event 93 Women Javelin Throw

Senior

Event 94 Men Javelin Throw Senior

TDCAA: * 34.26m 1997 Natalie Johnson, Francis Lib
Name Year School Finals

1 4# 28 Sadikaj, Amanda Baa - Etobicoke 29.90m
2 # 834 Dymytryshyn, Nico Univ of Toronto 26.70m
3 # 450 Haase, Stefania Marshall McLuhan 19.00m
4 # 839 Mir-shokraei, Kim Univ of Toronto 18.63m
5 # 418 Dulinayan, Mae Madonna - Downsview 17.28m
6 # 11 Fortes, Miriam Baa - Etobicoke 16.96m
7 # 436 Sahedevan, Michel Madonna - Downsview 15.88m
8 # 838 Link, Jessica Univ of Toronto 12.76m
9 # 778 Carvalho, Katheri St. Joseph's Col 11.38m

TDCAA: * 53.66m 1997

Don Corea, Brebeuf

Name Year School Finals
1 # 663 Persaud, Jordan Neil McNeil - To 38.42m
2 # 37 Caballero, Paolo Baa - Etobicoke 36.00m
3 # 157 Rosati, Luke Chaminade Colleg 35.65m
4 51 Mandarano, Adam Baa - Etobicoke 33.85m
5 # 662 Persaud, Derek Neil McNeil - To 32.89m
6 # 138 Headley, Stephan Chaminade Colleg 32.70m
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....Event 94 Men Javelin Throw Senior
7 % 57 Munoz-Doldan, Adr Baa - Etobicoke 32.60m
8 # 139 John, Chris Chaminade Colleg 31.56m
9 # 65 Wojtel, Oscar Baa - Etobicoke 31.10m
10 # 120 Ciardulli, Luca Chaminade Colleg 29.72m
11 # 849 Kreynin, Tomy Univ of Toronto 28.12m
12 # 658 O'Keefe, Joey Neil McNeil - To 27.02m
13 # 142 Lindsay, Lerone Chaminade Colleg 25.26m
14 # 636 Cullen, Cian Neil McNeil - To 22.20m
15 # 294 Imfadon, Kendrix Francis Liberman 21.82m
16 # 295 Jones, Deontae Francis Liberman 20.92m
Event 95 Women 4x100 Meter Relay Senior
TDCAA: * 48.74 2011 Henry Carr, Father Henry Carr
School Finals H#
1 Mgr- de- Charbonnel - Willowda 'A' 50.08 2
1) #527 Atem, Ivana 2) #529 Broomfield, Aliyah
3) #530 Fenelon, Qelsie 4) #528 Broomfield, Alanah
2 Father Henry Carr - Rexdale 'A' 50.56 2
3 Mary Ward - Scarborough 'A' 51.26 2
1) #504 Esprit, Trinity 2) #505 Herrera, Angelica
3) #496 Abellanosa, Jessica 4) #502 Diaz, Daniela
5) #503 Dispo, Giselle 6)
4 Bishop Allen Academy-Etobicoke 'A' 51.31 2
1) #6 Bonaldi, Antonia 2) #22 Okpali, Favour
3) #14 Lena, Luiza 4) #8 DiPierdomenico, Tessa
5) #19 Michalik-Eix, Izabel 6)
5 Loretto Abbey - Toronto 'A' 52.48 2
1) #397 Zanin, Claire 2) #398 Zanin, Maddy
3) #389 Popadich, Jessica 4) #381 Maddocks, Beatrix
6 Francis Libermann- Scarborough 'A' 53.62 2
1) #281 Quitlong, Frances 2) #278 Laidford, Raven
3) #279 Laranang, Kim 4) #274 Brown, Rachel
7 Madonna - Downsview 'A' 54.10 1
8 Notre Dame - Toronto 'A' 55.05 1
1) #687 Tilos, Giselle 2) #682 Ochere, Alicom
3) #676 Lote, Tricia 4) #685 Resurreccion, Sarah
5) #674 Hickey, Leah 6)
9 Loretto Abbey - Toronto 'C' 57.35 1
10 Dante Alighiere - Toronto 'A' 58.20 1
1) #165 Gomes, Monica 2) #167 Smith, Monic
3) #168 Sousa, Brittany 4) #166 Lawrence, Leora
11 St. Joseph Morrow Park - Will 'A' 1:00.68 1
1) #768 Mola, Nicole 2) #773 Temouo, Sarah
3) #763 CarrionLuna, Tatiana 4) #774 villar, Joan
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Results

TDCAA: * 42.10 1995 Mary Ward, Mary Ward
School Finals H#
1 Father Henry Carr - Rexdale 'A' 42.96 3
2 Francis Libermann- Scarborough 'A' 44.26 3
1) #302 Nuga, Raphael 2) #298 Makwene, Josh
3) #309 Tan, Nathaniel 4) #300 Marshall, Vincent
3 Marshall McLuhan - Toronto 'A' 44 .61 3
1) #472 Fletcher, Alphonso 2) #462 Adu, Dennis
3) #492 Tavares, Thomas 4) #468 Correa, Samuel
5) #464 Ali, Sean 0)
4 St. John Paul II Css - Scarbor 'A' 45.20 2
1) #750 Artwell, Matthew 2) #751 De France, Tristan
3) #749 Alvares, Nathan 4) #760 Wilson, Jermaine
5) #748 Allen, Nathan 0)
5 Chaminade College - Toronto 'A' 45.22 3
1) #143 Magbitang, Kevin 2) #152 Osa's, Romeo
3) #109 Abdool, Noah 4) #147 Mensah, Justin
5) #126 Da Costa, Orlando 6)
6 J. Cardinal McGuigan - Toronto 'A' 46.27 1
7 Mary Ward - Scarborough 'A' 46.52 3
1) #519 Reyes, Dylan 2) #515 Hu, Bryan
3) #524 Sutton, David 4)
5) #512 Cruz, Brian 6)
8 Cardinal Newman - Scarborough 'A' 46.65 3
1) #106 Sto. Domingo, Carlo 2) #108 Wright-Whittock, Shamar
3) #97 Garcia, Angelo 4) #96 Galea, Nathaniel
9 Michael Power/St.Joseph-Etobic 'B' 46.67 2
1) #585 Pitula, Adam 2) #594 Verma, Puru
3) #568 Bowen, Shaquille 4) #567 Blanco, Heliam
10 Chaminade College - Toronto 'B' 46.80 2
1) #127 De Pedro, Howie 2) #126 Da Costa, Orlando
3) #130 Dizon, Ryan 4) #162 Williams, Ethan
5) #141 Lei, Kiet 0)
11 Neil McNeil - Toronto 'A' 47.19 3
1) #659 Paragas, Aaron 2) #641 Holder, Steven
3) #629 Brock, Ethan 4) #669 Vilan, Roger
12 Jean Vanier - Scarborough 'B' 49.69 1
1) #361 Moore, Nathaniel 2) #365 Spencer, Shelton
3) #364 Sivarajah, Yathusan 4) #363 Saguros, Robert
13 Senator O'Connor - Toronto 'A' 50.15 1
1) #730 Reyes, Luke 2) #726 Francis, Michael
3) #723 De Stefano, Anthony 4) #733 Valdez, Victor
5) #727 Holloway, Liam o)
14 Bishop Allen Academy-Etobicoke 'A' 50.21 2
1) #45 Guo, Rongan 2) #47 Jiang, Edwin
3) #56 Moore, Brian 4) #60 Perry, Jack
5) #46 Janek, Lukas 6)
-- Jean Vanier - Scarborough 'A' DNF 1
1) #356 Edmondson, O'Tave 2) #349 Batarou, Erik

&
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Results
....Event 96 Men 4x100 Meter Relay Senior

3) #353 David, Sebastian 4) #359 Lawernce, Sherlon

-— Michael Power/St.Joseph-Etobic 'A' DQ 3
1) #577 Miles, Jehmarce 2) #575 Malenica, Ante
3) #563 Agyei, Jefferey 4) #564 Agyei, Justin
5) #568 Bowen, Shaquille 6)

-- Dante Alighiere - Toronto 'A' DQ 2
1) #171 Anacleto, Sergio 2) #170 Alexandre, Joseph
3) #169 Akpobasa, Ovie 4) #174 Clarke, Tyrell

-- Francis Libermann- Scarborough 'B' DQ 1
1) #289 Crisolo, Frederick 2) #290 De Sagun, Harvey
3) #301 Mendes, Justin 4) #307 Sivakumar, Sharran

Event 97 Women 1500 Meter Steeplechase Senior

TDCAA: * 5:23.38 2017-05-15 Anastasia Alexeef, Michael
Name Year School Finals

1 # 20 Michalik-Eix, Nat Baa - Etobicoke 6:39.10

Event 98 Men 2000 Meter Steeplechase Senior

TDCAA: * 6:03.30 1991 John Wassenar, Father Redmo

Name Year School Finals

1 # 123 Copetti, Aj Chaminade Colleg 6:44.80

2 # 113 Basso, Chris Chaminade Colleg 6:44.83

3 # 102 Mendoza, Mick Cardinal Newman 6:51.20

4 # 627 Ayuson, Bemrich Neil McNeil - To 6:54.88

5 # 652 Moloney, Owen Neil McNeil - To 6:56.91

6 # 249 Barber, Stephen Father John Redm 6:58.62

7 # 111 Alvarado, Justin Chaminade Colleg 6:59.11

8 # 628 Bernard, Jackson Neil McNeil - To 7:12.37

9 # 634 Clarke, Zachary Neil McNeil - To 7:21.63

10 # 666 Santamaria, Luis Neil McNeil - To 7:39.56
11 # 833 Pilling, Connor Toronto Prep School 8:00.33

Event 99 Women 4x400 Meter Relay Senior

TDCAA: * 3:57.72 2001 , Mary Ward
School Finals H#
1 Bishop Allen Academy-Etobicoke 'A' 4:02.40 2
1) #30 Sun, Sophie 2) #16 Lucki, Sophia
3) #22 Okpali, Favour 4) #8 DiPierdomenico, Tessa
5) #7 DeMonte, Paloma 6)
2 Loretto Abbey - Toronto 'A' 4:10.83 2
1) #381 Maddocks, Beatrix 2) #393 Valeri, Sabrina
3) #389 Popadich, Jessica 4) #367 Agate, Lucca
3 Notre Dame - Toronto 'A' 4:24.69 2
1) #682 Ochere, Alicom 2) #683 Ochere, Patricia
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Results
....Event 99 Women 4x400 Meter Relay Senior
3) #685 Resurreccion, Sarah 4) #676 Lote, Tricia
5) #674 Hickey, Leah 6)
4 Senator O'Connor - Toronto 'A' 4:27.41 2
1) #702 Graham, Emma 2) #709 Migliore, Isabella
3) #697 Da Silva, Aamiyah 4) #701 Graham, Catelyn
5 Senator O'Connor - Toronto 'B' 4:30.51 1
1) #708 Lang, Grace 2) #692 Brown, Laura
3) #717 Sheerin, Siobhan 4) #716 Santilli, Melaina
6 Father Henry Carr - Rexdale 'A' 4:31.39 2
7 Mary Ward - Scarborough 'A' 4:31.85 2
1) #503 Dispo, Giselle 2) #502 Diaz, Daniela
3) #496 Abellanosa, Jessica 4) #505 Herrera, Angelica
5) #510 Pardinas, Isabelle 6)
8 Cardinal Newman - Scarborough 'A' 4:32.44 1
1) #85 Julien, Lissa 2) #84 Julien, Chelleda
3) #86 Manolakos, Joanna 4) #81 Fevlo, Alexa
5) #90 Sassa, Claudia 6)
9 Notre Dame - Toronto 'B' 4:34.10 1
1) #688 Titus, Grace 2) #675 Karasavidis, Leah
3) #680 Narine, Audrey 4) #684 Patacsil, Nicole
5) #672 Doorenspleet, Zoe 6)
10 Michael Power/St.Joseph-Etobic 'A' 4:35.05 2
1) #541 Henneberry, Erin 2) #533 Asselstine, Sophie
3) #552 Nikolovski, Julia 4) #536 Caputo-Simanava, Stephanie
5) #553 Nucara, Rose Mary 6)
11 Bishop Allen Academy-Etobicoke 'B' 4:35.12 1
1) #17 MacDonald, Christina 2) #19 Michalik-Eix, Izabel
3) #29 Sinilaite, Katarina 4) #7 DeMonte, Paloma
5) #31 Surajram, Raegan 6)
12 st. Joseph Morrow Park - Will 'A' 5:05.07 1
1) #773 Temouo, Sarah 2) #765 Giannaris, Alexia
3) #763 CarrionLuna, Tatiana 4) 4770 Quinsayas, Joanne
13 St. Joseph Morrow Park - Will 'B' 5:20.09 1
1) #769 Nassiri, Jasmin 2) #7064 Diomedi, Merced
3) #772 Stephenson, Jhalaina 4) 4762 Cadore, Stefaney
-— Madonna - Downsview 'A' DQ 2
Event 100 Men 4x400 Meter Relay Senior
TDCAA: * 3:20.30 1995 , Francis Libermann
School Finals H#
1 Francis Libermann- Scarborough 'A' 3:30.57 2
1) #309 Tan, Nathaniel 2) #298 Makwene, Josh
3) #285 Aibib, Jeremy 4) #291 Delfish, Lance
5) #289 Crisolo, Frederick 6)
2 Father Henry Carr - Rexdale 'A' 3:31.86 2
3 Chaminade College - Toronto 'A' 3:36.86 2
1) #147 Mensah, Justin 2) #152 Osa's, Romeo
3) #154 Panem, Enzo 4) #112 Antoine, Noah
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....Event 100 Men 4x400 Meter Relay Senior
5) #161 Tripodi, Antonio 6)
4 Neil McNeil - Toronto 'A' 3:38.23 2
1) #651 Mendoza, Liam 2) #650 Mendoza, Aaron
3) #638 Foudy, Jean-Luc 4) #625 Andress, Jacob
5) #627 Ayuson, Bemrich 6)
5 J. Cardinal McGuigan - Toronto 'A' 3:45.32 1
6 Neil McNeil - Toronto 'B' 3:45.34 1
1) #643 Krapez, Matej 2) #642 Kedir, Ibrahim
3) #641 Holder, Steven 4) #669 Vilan, Roger
7 Cardinal Newman - Scarborough 'A' 3:45.62 2
1) #103 Myers, Giovanni 2) #108 Wright-Whittock, Shamar
3) #99 Igbinosun, Keshawn 4) #102 Mendoza, Mick
5) #96 Galea, Nathaniel 6)
8 Michael Power/St.Joseph-Etobic 'A' 3:47.72 2
1) #595 Zachepylenko, Michael 2) #594 Verma, Puru
3) #582 Olornfemi, Samuel 4) #563 Agyei, Jefferey
5) #575 Malenica, Ante 6)
9 Chaminade College - Toronto 'B' 3:47.84 1
1) #154 Panem, Enzo 2) #114 Belo, Ryan
3) #155 Panem, Inno 4) #126 Da Costa, Orlando
10 Father John Redmond - Toronto 'A' 3:57.89 2
11 Bishop Allen Academy-Etobicoke 'A' 4:03.78 1
1) #49 Kim, Joshua 2) #64 villanoy, Renzo
3) #45 Guo, Rongan 4) #58 Neto, Nicholas
5) #39 Costa, Philip 6)
12 Bishop Allen Academy-Etobicoke 'B' 4:16.94 1
1) #56 Moore, Brian 2) #42 Feness, Thomas
3) #55 Modi, Nathan 4) 444 Goroshko, Aleksey
5) #47 Jiang, Edwin o)
13 Cardinal Newman - Scarborough 'B' 4:22.51 1

Event 105 Women 100 Meter Dash Intellectually Imp.

TDCAA: * 21.69 2016-05-18 Sabrina Simoyi, Michael Power/St

Name Year School Finals Wind H#

1 # 454 La Touche Marrysh Marshall McLuhan 20.25* NWI 1

2 # 738 Fraser, Brionna St. John Paul II 20.65* NWI 1

3 # 543 Janda, Jasmit Michael Power/St 21.18* NwWI 1

4 # 735 Arulkumar, Ajannt St. John Paul II 21.37* NWI 2

5 # 455 Paul, Shayanna Marshall McLuhan 22.76 NWI 2

6 # 458 Solomon, Mary Marshall McLuhan 23.42 NWI 2

7 # 544 Laptev, Carolina Michael Power/St 26.25 NWI 1

8 # 540 Favot, Maggie Michael Power/St 26.30 NWI 2

9 # 535 Calvopina, Valent Michael Power/St 28.16 NWI 1

10 # 548 Maklaran Grigor, Michael Power/St 32.04 NWI 2
11 # 538 Crowds-Corbett, E Michael Power/St 37.98 NWI 2
12 # 546 Lund, Erica Michael Power/St 41.17 NWI 2
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Event 106 Men 100 Meter Dash Intellectually Imp.

TDCAA: * 15.33 2016-05-18 Shemar Wilton, St. Mary's - Tor

Name Year School Finals Wind H#

1 # 43 Gierlach, Matthew Baa - Etobicoke 14.28* -0.1 1

2 # 598 Bolos, Bolos Monsignor Percy 14.83* NWI 2

3 # 806 Wilton, Shemar St. Mary's - Tor 14.94* +0.0 3

4 4 67 Fallico, Joseph Bishop Marrocco/ 15.15* +0.0 3

5 # 580 Moore, Kyle Michael Power/St 16.16 0.3 4

6 # 753 Khan, Shehzer St. John Paul II 16.79 0.3 4

7 # 586 Quatrale, Michael Michael Power/St 17.70 -0.1 1

8 # 471 Estonactoc, Jom Marshall McLuhan 18.00 NWI 2

9 # 562 Aguirre Castro, J Michael Power/St 19.61 -0.1 1

10 # 569 Capobianco, Antho Michael Power/St 19.64 0.3 4
11 # 754 Kozak, Jared St. John Paul II 19.64 -0.1 1
12 # 589 Schauer, Darrio Michael Power/St 19.73 NWI 2
13 # 483 Moore, Matthew Marshall McLuhan 19.78 +0.0 3
14 # 494 Vomisescu, Gabrie Marshall McLuhan 21.23 NWI 2
15 # 481 Lopez, Myron Marshall McLuhan 21.72 0.3 4
16 # 756 Ntwari, Andy St. John Paul II 22.29 0.3 4
17 # 482 Maio, Domenic Marshall McLuhan 22.51 0.3 4
18 # 446 Dumant, Jahdell Marshall McLuhan 22.56 0.3 4
19 # 490 Tan, Matthew Marshall McLuhan 24.88 +0.0 3
20 # 571 DeSouza, Clayton Michael Power/St 26.10 NWI 2
21 # 487 Rodriguez, Karlo Marshall McLuhan 27.40 NWI 2
22 # 488 Roque, Patrick Marshall McLuhan 28.84 NWI 2
23 # 593 Tsotsos, Christop Michael Power/St 28.89 +0.0 3
24 # 755 Moniz, Nicholas St. John Paul II 31.46 0.3 4
25 # 465 Alvarado, Gabriel Marshall McLuhan 35.85 +0.0 3
26 # 480 Lajapa, Jasper Marshall McLuhan 40.33 -0.1 1
27 # 486 Portoraro, Gabrie Marshall McLuhan 44.84 -0.1 1
28 # 491 Tan, Riley Marshall McLuhan 52.86 +0.0 3
29 # 477 Idio, Zyxe Marshall McLuhan 1:10.36 NWI 2

Event 116 Men 800 Meter Dash Intellectually Imp.

TDCAA: * 3:27.32 2017-05-16 Shemar Wilton, St. Mary Cat
Name Year School Finals

1 # 806 Wilton, Shemar St. Mary's - Tor 3:19.57*



